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2 Chevron

Chavron U,S.A. Products Company
6001 Bollinger Canyon Rd., Bldg. L
P.0. Box 5004

November 16, 1995 San Ramon, CA 94583-0804
Phone 510 842-3500

Ms. Amy Leech, REHS .

Alameda County Health Agency a"";h"G"eSt Reg'g"

Division of Environmental Protection néﬁiégxgj

Department of Environmental Health Phone 510 842-8178

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, 2nd Floor

Alameda, California 24502

Subject: Tank Disposition - Chevron Station 93356
Dear Ms. Leech:

This letter is to inform you of the disposition of the tanks
removed from Chevron Station 93356, formerly located at 19201
Center Street; Castro Valley. As I had indicated in our meeting
when the tanks were being removed from the site, Chevron may want
to re-certify and re-install these tanks at another location.

Enclosed 1is a copy of our internal correspondence and the
approval of our Operations Manager to re-use the tanks at Station
92527, which is located at 2033 Solano Avenue in Vallejo,
California.

We are currently completing our permitting for a construction
project at this Vallejo location and anticipate that construction
will begin on November 27, 1995, Depending on environmental
conditions at this location, we would expect to install the tanks
during either the week of December 11 or December 18.

We thank you for your assistance in this matter and hope that
this information will allow you to close the Castro Valley Site.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please
don’t hesitate to call.

Very truly yours,

Richard B. Garrett, PE

cc: Kenneth Kan, Chevron Environmental Engineer
Dave Kohman, Chevron Property Specialist
Dan Kinney, Chevron Territory Manager
Phil Wetmore, Chevron Engineering Supervisor
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Cheavron 1).5.A. Products Company
6001 Bollinger Canyon Rd., Bldg. L
P.0O. Box 5004
November 16, 1995 San Ramon, CA B4583-0804
Phone 510 842-3500

Ms. Amny Leech, REHS .
Alameda County Health Agency ':“gh"a"e“ R°9P‘°“
Division of Environmental Protection R&én;§§;r5
Department of Environmental Health Phone 510 842-9178
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, 2nd Floor

Alameda, California 24502
Subject: Tank Dispesition - Chevron Station 33356
Dear Ms. Leech:

This letter is to inform vyou of the disposition of the tanks
removed from Chevron Station 93356, formerly located at 18201
Center Street; Castro Valley. As I had indicated in our meeting
when the tanks were being removed from the site, Chevron may want
to re-certify and re-install these tanks at another location.

Enclosed is a copy of our internal correspondence and the
approval of our Operations Manager {o re-use the tanks at Station
92527, which is located at 2033 Solanc Avenue in Vallejo,
California.

We are currently completing our permitting for a construction
project at this Vallejo location and anticipate that construction
will begin on November 27, 1895. Depending on environmental
conditions at this location, we would expect to inmstall the tanks
during either the week of December 11 or December 18.

We thank you for your assistance in this matter and hope that
this information will allow you to close the Castro Valley Site.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please
don’t hesitate to call.

Very truly yours,

Richard B. Garrett, PE

cc: Kenneth Kan, Chevron Envircommental Engineer
Dave Kohman, Chevron Property Specialist

Dan Kinney, Chevron Territory Manager
Phil Wetmore, Chevron Engineering Supervisor
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Bellinger, Richard B. -RBBE

@o03/003

From: TBGRR

To: RBBE

Subject: Tanks - Free to Good Home

Date: Friday, October 27, 1985 2:40AM

MSG:FROM: TBGRR --COVMB TO: RBBE --CPLANZ277 10/27/956 09:32:25

To: RBBE --CPLAN277 R. B. BELLINGER

cc: PAWE -—-CPLANZ77 P. A. WETMORE LKAN -CPLANZ277 K. L. KAN
TWRJS --COVMEB W, R. SMITH DEKQ -—-CPLAN277 D. E, KOHMARNN
DANB -~-CPLAN277 D. D. BARNAT NDRE -CPLANZ277 N. D. REYDA
TEPDU --COVMB E. P. DURKIN TDBKI --COVMB D. B. KINNEY

FROM: RICK GARRETT - CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER, NORTHWEST HEGION
»«+ Rasending note of 07/21/95 19:48
SUBJECT: Re-Usling tanks from 83356 at 82827

Mr. Bellinger - We have an opportunity resulting from the July, 1995
Abandonment at station 933566 in Castro Valley.

We have 3 dw frp Xerxes Century Cast 10,000 gal. tanks which were ramoved from
this location,

[ have photos which show that they were removed intact, essentially like new.

At the time the tanks were pulled, | sent a note to Phil Wetmore asking to try

1o keep these for re-use at another facility. They already have two Manways,

an interstitial port, 2 bung and a test plug. However, we still need 1o

transport them 1o another site, have them recertified, attach fiberglass

collars and install sumps. The cost of this is anticipated st nat more than
$4.000/tank. Compared to $10,000 for new tanks, this will save over $18,000 at
a site,

At this Time, | would tike to re-use them at station 92527 in Valiejo - when |
remadal it In November. According 1o the economics for the project, the third
year settled volume for the site s anticipated to be 165,000 galimo.

| need an answar fairly quickly, since the environmental engineer has

indicated that Alameda County is ready to give us closure on the Castro Valley
site pending final disposition of the tanks that were removed.

i
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Bellinger, Richard B. -RBBE

From: TBGRR

To: RBBE

Subject: Tanks - Free 1o Good Home

Date: Friday, Qctober 27, 1995 $:4CAM

MSG:FROM: TBGRR --COVMB TO: RBBE --CPLAN277 10/27/95 09:32:258

To: RBBE --CPLAN277 R. B. BELLINGER

cc: PAWE  --CPLAN277 P. A. WETMORE LKAN --CPLAN277 K. L. KAN
TWRJS --COVMB W, R. SMITH DEKQ --CPLAN277 D. E. KOHMANN
DANB --CPLANZ277 D. D. BARNAT NDRE --CPLAN277 N. D. REYDA
TEPDU --COVME E. P. DURKIN TDBKI --COVMB D. B. KINNEY

FROM: RICK GARRETT - CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER, NORTHWEST REGION
*** Resending note of 07/21/95 19:48
SUBJECT: Re-Using tanks from 93356 at 92527

Mr. Bellinger - We have an opportunity resulting from the July, 1995
Abandonment at station 93356 in Castro Valley.

We have 3 dw frp Xerxes Century Cast 10,000 gal. tanks which were removed from
this [ocation.

| have photos which show that they were removed intact, essentially like new.

At the time the tanks were pulled, | sent a note to Phil Wetmore asking to try

10 keep these for re-use at another facility. They already have two Manways,

an interstitial port, a bung and a test plug. However, we still need to

transport them to anather site, have them recertified, attach fiberglass

collars and install sumps. The cost of this is anticipated at not more than
$4,000/tank. Compared to $10,000 for new tanks, this will save over $18,000 at
a site.

At this time, [ would like to re-use them at station 92527 in Vallejo - when |
remodel jt in November. According to the economics for the project, the third
year settled volume for the site is anticipated to be 165,000 gal/imao.

| need an answer fairly quickly, since the environmental engineer has

indicated that Alameda County is ready to give us ctosure on the Castro Valley
site pending final disposition of the tanks that were removed.

{
\*\‘ !

Page 6



thevron

& Chevron

SR L . it AL
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95 QCT -4 PH & bk Chovion U.SA. Products Company
6001 Bollinger Canyon Rd,, Bidg. L
September 28, 1995 P.0. Box 5004

San Ramon, CA 94583-0804

Site Assessment & Remediation Group
Phona {510} 842-9500

Ms. Amy Leach

Alameda Co. Dept. of Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Pkwy, 2nd Floor

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Re: Former Chevron Service Station 9-3356
19201 Center St,, Castro Valley, California

Dear Ms. Leach :

The enclosed report from Touchstone Developments dated September 22, 1995 documents the tank removal and
excavation results, Results show either non-detectable or relatively low levels of total petroleum hydrocarbong as’
gasoline (TPH-G), benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and xylene (BTEX). All confirmation results were non-detect
for benzene. The enclosed report from Gettler-Ryan dated August 29, 1995 documents the results of the August 1st
monitoring and sampling event that occurred at the above referenced site. Results from this event shows non-
detectable levels of TPH-G and BTEX in all monitoring wells.

Soil generated from the over-excavation were either disposed at BFI-Vasco Road facility in Livermore or Redwood
Landfill {Sanifill) in Novato. The enclosed invoices from BFI and Sanifill are for your records, The rates and dollar
amounts have been blacked-out for proprietary reasons. The PO Number 665PC on Sanifill invoices pertain to the
above referenced station.

Based on the results and earlier phone conversations, Chevron request case closure for this site. This request 18
based on the results of the initial tank-pull samples as well as the over-excavation and groundwater samples which
show either non-detectable or relatively low levels of TPH-G and BTEX.

Please take a few moments to review the enclosed reports and respond to Chevron’s request. If you have any
questions or comuments, please feel free to give me a call at (510) 842-8752.

Sincerely,
Chevron U5 A. Products Co.
-~ -~
. e
.. .."'./ . ’//;

o

. -, e
/d:ﬁw;{;; -t S

Kenneth Kan
Engineer

LK AN/93356R02
Enclosures

cC ! Mr. Kevin Graves, RWQUCB-San Francisco Bay Region
2101 Webster St., Suite 500, Oakland, CA 94612

Ms. Bette Owen, Chevron UJ.8 A. Products Co.



INVOICE i
s INVOICE DATE N

BROWNING-FERRIS INDUSTRIES

OF CALIFORNIA, INC.

VASCO ROAD SANITARY LANDFILL 1

4001 N. VASCO ROAD AUG 29 Y5KLK.
LIVERMORE, CA 94550

08/17/95
INVOICE NO.

~N T

vy
1
950801K~-1006881 J
iNVOICE AMOUNT N

L o

DISTRICT 0405

CHEVRON U.S.A. PRODUCTS CO.
6001 BOLLINGER CANYON
SAN RAMON, CA 94583-0804

{ AMOUNT PAID N

- L )

PLEASE ENTER AMOUNT PAID
TO RECEIVE PROPER CREDIT PLEASE RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT.

TERMS: PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT

INVOICE DATE )8

i o [-3357%

PURCHASE ORDER NO: Ken a, L/ML—‘?\
Ro. 354 sp3Y

INVOICE NO.: =1006881
TrRCDATE LR %%C_?%QEF%HENGE MO, SR TR

SERVICE STATION No#9-3356
08/01/95| A26789 21.78 TN @ SENEMPTN-SOIL v

erhe

o PLEASE RETAIN THIS PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS
BROWNING-FERRIS INDUSTRIES (510) 447-0491

BF’ OF CALIFORNIA, INC.

VASCO ROAD SANITARY LANDFILL

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE

1186 NO OTHER BILLING WILL BE MADE 260473



=— INVUILE )

08/01/95

INVOICE NO.

BROWNING FERRIS INDUSTRIES

OF CALIFORNIA .
VASCO ROAD LANDFILL SEPO795KLK,
4001 N. VASCO ROAD -

LIVERMORE, CA 94550

950731K~1006881
INVOIGE AMOUNT

YT
A LA LS

DISTRICT 0405

-

CHEVRON U.S.A. PRODUCTS

P.0. BOX 5004
‘-1 SAN RAMON, CA 94583 { AMOUNT PAID A
ATTIN: K. KAN L J

PLEASE ENTER AMOUNT PAID
TO RECEIVE PROPER CREDIT PLEASE RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT.

TERMS: PAYABLE UPON RECEIPT

INVOICE NO. . . - INVOICE DATE
) Locs
PURCHASE ORDER NO: WaDH22539
:}(' 7 i‘ta’\,_, y
07/31/95 A26696 108.78 TN @ @ TN-SOIL A
G o

N /
® PLEASE RETAIN THIS PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS

BROWNING FERRIS INDUSTRIES
VASCO ROAD LANDFILL
4001 N. VASCO ROAD

pEEERMOREM Chs Qdrindd . 510 447 0491

8g NO OTHER BILLING WILL BE MADE. 280-473

LY. ] BN LB A s b ARTEA mdei s o e omy



SANiFILL NG,
‘PACIFIC REGION
P 0 BOX 201805

‘ INUDICEH 0070538

77112 e

PO Number: Rg&
07/27/95 RED

PO Number: &45PC
07/27/95 REDUOOD
PO Number: &45FPC
07/27/93 REDUWGOD
PO Number: 447
07/27/9% REDWAOOD
PO Number: &465¢PC
0?/27/95 REDNGOD

77117
77125
77132

77145

07/27/95 "REDWOOD
PO Number: 647PC
07/27/795 REDWOOD
PO Number: 447PC
07/28/9% REDWOOD
PO Number: PC&4S
07/28/95 REDWOOD
PO Number: 645PC
07/28/95 REDWOQD
PO Number: &45PC
07/28/95 REDWOOD
PO Number: &43PC

77221
77314
77431
77433
774346

77440

s.?,wmiz.';‘i POy NURRerE 1645PC -

HOUSTON ™ 77216-1805 ACCOUNTH 5070180
PHONE: 713/942-6243
DATE: Jul 31, 1995
. CHEVRON U.S.A.
AJTN:. CHERYL CANFIELD
iza oipnnruu.nanou
: appN ica. 94583-0804+
TICKETH ~ DATE  FACILITY TRUCK# aTY TYPE  FEE/TAX ~ RATE AMOUNT
PO Number: 90832
72895 07/13¢95 REDUOOD LANDFILL ALLWASTE  18.00 YDS PC_DIRT
© PO ufE _ -
74213 LANDFILL ALLWASTE  18.00 YDS PC_DIRT
74338 4788 ALLWASTE  18.00 YDS PC_DIRT

18.00 YOS PC_DIRT

PC_DIRT

LANDFILL

ALLWASTE

LAMDFILL

LANDFILL STANCO 18.00 Y]

LEEBFILL " ALLM 1@.66’¥3§"PE'BTE%
LANDFILL 188 18.00 YDS PC_DIRT
LANDFILL CROSS 18.00 YDS PC_DIRT
LANDFILL STANCO 18.00 YDS FC_DIRT
LANDFILL STAMCOD 18.00 YDS FC_DIRT
LANDFILL STANCD 18.00 YDS FC_DIRT

I

Sagﬁifill

TO INSURE PROPER CREPIT TO YOUR ACCOUNT
PLEASE REFERENCE YOUR ACCQUNT NUMBER

AND INVOICE NUMBER(S) ON YOUR CHECK.

ORIGINAL INVOICE



" PAGE g

PACIFIC. aasmn INVOICE# 0070538
P O BOX' zo;sos | :
HOUSTON - X 77216-1805 ACCOUNT# 5070180

PHONE : 71:5/ ?42-6243

DATE: Jul 31, 1995

FEIEEE ] .
TYPE " FEE/TAX RATE  AMOUNT

DAVIS . 18,00 YDS PCDIRT 0
D f:.j_w oggrms PCITRT 0
. MINNIS ° 18.00 YDS PC nmr 0

ALLWASTE  18.00 YDS PC_DIRT 0

18.00 YDS PC_DIRT 0

PLEASE REFERENCE INVDICE NUNE
NUMBER ON CHECKS WHEN MAKING PAYMENT.

TOTAL TONS
TOTAL YARD
. . : AMOUNT - DUEs

N
]

TO INSURE PROPER CREDIT TO YOUR ACCOUNT

P mm PLEASE REFERENCE YOUR ACCOUNT NUMBER
San'f"’ AND INVOICE NGMBER(S) ON YOUR CHECK.

ORIGINAL INVOICE
T o . |




August [, 1995

Ms. Amy Leach

Alameda Co. Dept. of Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Pkwy, 2nd Floor

Alameda, CA. 94502-6577

Re: Former Chevron Service Station 9-3356
19201 Center St., Castro Valley, California

Dear Ms. Leach :

Chevron

% Chevron

Chavron U.S.A. Products Company
6001 Bollingar Canygn Rd., Bldg. L
P.0. Box 5004

San Ramon, CA 84583-0804

Site Assessment & Remediation Group
Phone (510} 842-9500

The enclosed analytical reports document the initial and confirmation resuits. Samples that did not detect any
petroleum constituents were not included as part of this package. Again, only the analytical reports on the initial
and confirmation samples that detected petroleum constituents were enclosed. Samples taken on July 24 are the

initial samples, and samples taken on July 27 are the confirmation samples.

Based on the results, Chevron is proposing to cease all excavation activities. Results show TPH-G levels below 10
ppm and BTEX levels either non-detect or close to the detection limit, If groundwater samples are non-detect for
TPH-G and BTEX in addition to TPH-D and O&G in MW-3, then Chevron request that this site remain closed.

Please review the enclosed information and inform me of your decision. If you have any questions or comments,

please feel free to give me a call at (510) 842-8752,

Sincerely,
Chevron U.S A. Products Co.

- .
e
P

-~

Kenneth Kan
Engineer

LK AN/93356R01

cc: Mr. Kevin Graves, RWQCB-8an Francisco Bay Region
2101 Webster St., Suite 500, Oakland, CA 94612

Ms. Bette Owen, Chevron U.S A, Products Co.



Alameda County = Department of Environmental Health ~ Environmental Protection.Division. ..
.- < 1131 Harbor Bay Pkwy., #250,-Alameda CA 94502-6577

BILLING ADJUSTMENT FORM

B Billing Acct.#
Geanertator.
HMMP. .....
Date: 7-2 798 UST.vnnnens su "Z10%7
HazMat StD# : GH &
Ca“er: Phone: ’

Company Name : C‘/wo 5+Vl '-'#;q565 i
Site Address : 19201 Cfnm 5t aﬁ'fl’ 0 V&L%J Wgﬂg

Requested Changes :
Removed, 4 _uwetr m ,&z/j oy Aide

Initials:

N}-Rescind Bill with explanation and date (if available):

DGenerator .
. 3847
D HMMP (aB218%) 7 &

MUST Removed. 4 wats. o 7/0'10/?5— ﬂg:dauwwaﬂ 17

[ ] Continue Bifling With Foliowing Changes: ' Ple ;

From * Jo . : E @C {(

Change number of EMPLOYEES

Change number of TANKS L‘ g
HMMP (AB218s)
[:] Updated information
Business Name Phone:
SITE Address -
- City Zp
BILLING Address
City Zip
Inspector: Q?V%Zdzé ~ Date: ’ng/g 25‘“ [ 1Sentto Billing
/ on__J} .4
Rev 4/91 Mac-BillAd)-2
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1131 Harbor Bay Pkwy

white -env.health HLHMEBH COUNW’ DEPHBTMENT UF Alomeda CA 94502
yelon facy ENUIRONMENTAL HEALTH ~ stoser-re
I -files
‘ Hazardous Materials Inspection Form ", "l
Site ID# ______ Site Name ___CJ"W""’" Today's Date /2 /¥
Site Address (7281 C‘?"L'{"‘/‘ st
whll -2

______ 2p_24 _ Phone

City Q‘@“&‘D Vs

e MAX'AMT stored > 500 Ibs, 55 gal., 200 cft.? X ouner
ectlo egorjes; o l E
e . Haz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER ations $
———— 1. Hazar dous Materials Business Plan, Acutely Hazar dous Materials ”";;
——_ lil, Under gr ound Storage Tanks
* Calif. Administr ation Code (CAC) or the Health & Safety Code (HS&C) = N N

Lommentss oot o olser e m.sa-w;z/m ol Ao pe g (5 laad
areas () and ST @r?‘ /

fo ~&-d4

Tl exsfecn-nwost o (au;!;wé.s A gteed\
o and O g oA e @‘ﬁ‘!/ﬁ{ " /7 x/ 7" Sgucre . Didecnlf M&s B

wire_collac boh “aFee b o Pl tiasn . At =7 (el olacs cours
st ww?"wf“ The encon, fored Seedi wen z Z%i colov, so oxcasalion _coFoscaf
wnh { neachin, aM!F_O"VMl fam- colored sedi . s {2 3%@5 (D _was
esllecfed (é ~ G BE An additionaf Sawple 25 Co/GcﬁzJ@,s“)‘“M

B The weslenn- vaos T dis proagos  cps  only sfrqéfé, Aeepand o (75

mL_fa_«,a% Ja,w‘n oo o fru/ deoTh_of ~ &c-wsmg/m

c. Thp. weslen /2 _of J‘&A-CLSTP,T‘ L2as _overemoatidh, o vepoe Paces
qgﬁ arodd— %ﬁ“«mqﬁm M(,%fh be L0 T reswnngy- Eacl B/ Gory Fla

Prerous sowraTlipn ©F UST al* The 5 /. Thres (3D Sidecoald

Wit colloctrd 7 /) o Tl GO prkrbice. SO waéﬁwf' m

Hhe MP{J’:@ ~ (0! BE . §a«7¢&5 coere. collbc feed @, _~?

Contact —\—S—‘C_‘@ W
Title mgﬁ“’\ Inspector § ng

Signature

Signature
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white -env.health

1131 Harbor Bay Pkwy

RLAMEDA COUNTY, DEPRRTMENT OF Alameda CA 94502

| Yellow -fasity ENUIRONMENTAL HEALTH ~ swssr-om0

pink files
Hazardous Materials Inspection Form "=1l "I

\;‘i-

Site ID # QZ._I/'.% Site Name cﬁé\// on Today's Date_?_/‘_’gé/?_é\

Site Addr ess /99?0/ Conter St

o tegorles:
= | Haz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER
———_ Il Hazar dous Materials Business Plan, Acutely Hazar dous Materials
_§C___ [1}. Under gr ound Stor age Tanks

*  Calif. Administration Code (CAC) or the Health & Safety Code (HS&C)
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ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF

‘i‘ﬂ " 59%10

1131 Harbor Bay Pkwy.

whife -em{.heoﬁh f\ﬂ&g‘?ﬂ% CA 94502-6577
;ﬁow facilty ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH (610) 567-6700
z Materials in tion For " I"
Sit
D # & Sn?\lome _QD‘EA[CD_D_M__, ___________ DOTG ﬂlﬂ 198

A BUSINESS PLANS (Title 1%)

1. immaediate fteporing
2, Bus Pign Stds.

3. kR Cars > 30 days

4, \rventory informaotion
5, Inventery Complete
4. Emaigency Respansa
7. Tralning

8. Daficlency

2. Modlification

BERARERE

i.B ACUTELY HAZ MATLS

10, ’Regisation Fomm Flled
11 form Complate
12. VPP Contents
13, implement Sch. Regqd?
14 QS Corven. Assass

RRRERN

16, Persans ftesponsible
_.. 17. Cartiflcotion
__ 18, Exoemphion Request? (Y

___ 19, frode Sectel Requested?

. UNDERGROUND TANKS (Title 23)

1 Pamnit Application

2. Pipatimer Leck Detection
3. Records Maolntenance
4, Relaase Repad

&, Closure Plans

Ganesal

15 Piobable Risk Assassment

2703
26503(b)

25504(0)
2130
255040k}

7 /30/95

Site  Address __lﬂa_o_l,,__ﬁrvnf@r: ________________________

\b@’ry Cossip Vatle /

Ip ME Y, Phone

25504()
25505(a)
25505(b)

25533(a)
25833(b)
25534(c)
25528(c)
25534(d)

YINY
M) 25536(D)
25284 (HB:S}
25292 (H&S) .?

22
3 ¥2 'r‘\

26

___ & Mothod '

N Monthly Test

2» Daty Vodosa
Somi-orrud grdwater
One firro sols

3 Doty Vodose
One fima soly
Arnud tork hest

4) Moty Gndwoter
Coa time aoks

5) Dally rventory
Arnrua tork testing
Cont ploe leck dat

&) Daty Fventory
Arrud fori festrg
Contplibe kack dat

T} Waolly Tark Gouge
Annuol terk stng

8) Anreod Tark Testrg

Monllodng for Existing Tanks

—- 7. Precls Tank Tast
Date:

___ 8. hnventory Rec.
% S0l Testing
. 10, Ground Water

Ry

Vodose/gredwater mon.

MAX AMT stored > 500 Ibs, 55 gal., 200 cft.?

Inspecilon Categorles:

I, Haz Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER

1. Busthess Plans, Acute Hazardous Materiais
1~ . Underground Tanks (M)

\t
éal

~t

ﬁ/ﬂ/é/:l(?) \_

— 11.Manltor Pian
_ 12 Acces Secue
—_ 13.Para Submit
Date'
__. 14, As Buift
Date:

New Tanks

Rey 6/08

Contact: __5/://??’/‘2;-{/;4
S M et il ot

Title:
Signature

' cond Lon e W/LJ@’

Inspector;
Signature:




STATE OF CAL

STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

COMPLETE TH!S FORM FOR EACH FACILITY/SITE

iFORHIA

e

(] = nenewsL peRMIT

(31 new \
[ 2 wreAN\eery)

[T] 5 CHANGE OF INFORMATION E(? PERMANENTLY CLOSED SITE

MARK ONLY
ONE ITEM / (] 4 AMENDED PERMIT TEMPORARY SITE CLOSURE
L4
|._FACILITY/SITE INFORMATION & ADDRESS - (MUST BE COMPLETED)
omuw NAME NAME OF OPERATOR
MO _ .
Anasss NEAREST CROSS STREET PARCEL # [OPTIONAL)
11A0] Hege
NAME STATE ZIP CODE SITE PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
’ KLA)‘Q'FO \ GMJZI/\( CA —
T Sne——— =
TO IHDICATE APORATION iNOIVIDUAL [ parTiERsHP [ LOCH-ACENGY L] COUNTY-AGENCY [ ] STATEAGENCY [ ) FEDERALAGENCY
TYPE OF BUSINESS v~ IF INDIAN (i OF TANKS AT SITE [ E.P.A. 1.D. # foprional
OF BUSINESS £23~7"GAS STATION [ ] 2 DISTRIBUTOR [ reservamon (eptionai)
[Z] 3 FARM [C] 4 PROCESSOR [ ] 5 OTHER OR TRUST LANDS

EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON (PRIMARY)

EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON (SECONDARY) - optional

R

DAYS: NAME (LAST, FIRST)

-

PHONE # WITH AREA CODE |

NIGHTS: NAME T, FIAST) ~ , PHONE # WITH AREA €O
Loanalicse~—_ pict. Sp A7 3usy

NIGHTS: NAME (LAST, FIRST)
PHONE # WITH AREA CODE

Il. PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION - (MUST BE COMPLETED)

CARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION

NAMZ" }
0
ST

v box loindicate 77 INDIVIDUAL ] LOCAL-AGENCY [ STATE-AGENCY
COAPORATION [ ] PARTNERSHIP [ ] COUNTY-AGENCY 1 FEDERAL-AGENCY

MAKING OR m
L0 e Sopd

Ch

CODE

T K]

| o

s3> D82

iil._ TANK OWNER INFORMATION - (MUST BE COMPLETED)

N OWNER

(L’

CARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION

-

ING OR STRERT ADDRESS
.jM;E . SODY

" bou o lndicate [3 moiviouaL

[C3-PARTNERSHIP

] LocAL-agency [ STATE-AGENCY
{1 conpoRaTION {7 COUNTY-AGENGY ] FEDERAL-AGENGY
CODE

P 95> BRI T s

IV. BOARD OF EQUALIZATION UST STORAGE FEE ACCOUNT NUM

wakre [4]4]-[ T T T T

BER - Call (916} 323-9555 if questions arise.

V. PETROLEUM UST FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - {MUST BE COMPLETED) - IDENTIFY THE METHOD(S) USED

[
[Js

[ 1 SELF-INSURED

v box krindicate
(1 s (eTTeR OF CREMT

LT INsURANCE

[ & ofsER

GUARANTEE 3 & suReTY Bonp

EXEMPTION

Vi. LEGAL NOTIFICATION AND BILLING ADDRESS Legal notification and biling will be sent to the tank owner unless box | of 1l is checked.

CHECK ONE BOX INDICATING WHICH ABOVE ADDRESS SHOULD BE USED FOR LEGAL NOTIFICATIONS AND BELING: l. ]:] 1. [:i 1. E]
THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, 1S TAUE AND CORRECT
lAPPLIC TS NAME.(‘PHINT 0 & SJ&N )/_‘ PIC{QNTS TITL 7L - DATE M@NTH/DAY/YEAR
%M CE;\/) Cgétz:() o, W 6//’}//75—'
LOCAL AGENCY USEONLY J //
COUNTY 2 JURISDICTION # FACILITY #

L]

HENEEN

LOCATION CODE - OPTIONAL CENSUS TRACT # - OPTIONAL

'supwson - DISTRICT CODE - OPTIONAL

THIS FO!
FORM A (5.81

?M MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY AT LEAST (1) OR MORE PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B, UNLESS THIS IS A CHANGE OF SITE INFORMATION ONLY.

FORONIAS



W

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B8

COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH TANK SYSTEM.

MARK ONLY [} 1 NEw PERMIT (] s RENEWAL PERMIT [T] s CHANGE OF WFORMATION 7] 7 PEAMANENTLY CLOSED ONSITE
ONE ITEM [ ] 2 WTERIM PERMIT [ ] 4 AMENDED PERMIT [ ] © TEMPORARY TANK CLOSURE )2/5 TANK REMOVED
DBAOR FACILITY NAME WHERE TANKISINSTALLED: (P 24 s/ rmn -
1. TANK DESCRIPTION  COMPLETE ALL ITEMS - SPECIFY IF UNKNOWN
A. OWNER'S TANK I.D. # ff B, MANURAGTURED BY: W
T
C. DATE INSTALLED (MODAYNEAR) | 4 ,-/(‘\.,_, D. TANK CAPAGITY IN GALLONS: 5@ Fe o
Il. TANKCONTENTS IFa-11SMARKED, COMPLETETEMC. /
1a REGULAR 3 DIESEL
A [] 1 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL /W)IL B. c. ] ™ Nierneo ﬂ o [ & aviaTion cas
[ 2 eeTRoLEUM [] sa EMPTY [ 1 probuct [ 1b§£5£‘¢\lggn T 5 serFoEL [} 7 meTHANOL
[] 3 cHeMICAL PRODUCT (] 95 UNKNOWN r,zﬂ WASTE {7 2 teapeD [ ] 99 OTHER (DESCRIBE IN ITEM D. BELOW)
D. F (A.1} IS NOT MARKED, ENTER NAME OF SUBSTANGE STORED C.AS #:
IIl. TANK CONSTRUCTION  MARK ONE ITEMONLY IN BOXES A, B, AND G, AND ALL THAT APPLIES IN BOX D AND E o
A. TYPE OF /Z]ﬁ DOUBLE WALL [[] @ SINGLE WALL WiTH EXTERIOR LINER [T] 95 unkvown
SYSTEM ] 2 swowe wa [ 4 seconDAaY CONTAINMENT (VAULTEDTANK) || 99 OTHER
B, TANK m% STEEL {] 2 sTamess STEEL [T} o reERGLASS E] 4 STEEL CLAD W/FIBERGLASS HEINFORGED PLASTIC
'MATEFIIAL (1 s concreTE [} & POLYViNYL CHLORIDE [ ] 7 ALUMINUM [T] & 100% METHANGL COMPATIELE WiFRP
{PrimaryTark) ) o sAONZE [] 10 GALvANIZED STEEL [ | 85 UNKNOWN [ ] e oTHer
[} 1 mueBeRr uneD ] 2 ALKYD LINNG [ ] 3 EPOXY LINNG [ ] 4 PHENOLIC LINING
C. INJSng (] s aLass Linina [ ] & ununep =% unknowN [ ] ee otHER a
IS LINING MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH 100% METHANOL ? YES___ NO__
D.CORROSION L] 1 POLYETHYLENE wRAP [ | 2 COATING [ ] a vinvL wRaAP [ 7] 4 FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
PROTECTION [ 1 s cATHODIC PROTEGTION [ ] 9t NONE 5 UNKNOWN [] oo omen .
E.SPILL AND OVERFILL SPILL CONTAINMENT INSTALLED (YEAR) OVERFILL PREVENTION EQUIPMENT INSTALLED (YEAR) LP—"\:-K\'/
IV. PIPING INFORMATION  CIRGLE A IF ABOVE GROUND OR U IF UNDERGROUND, BOTH IFF APPLICABLE
A. SYSTEM TYPE A,o’ ,_? SUCTION A U_2 PRESSURE A U 3 GRAVITY A U 99 OTHER
8. CONSTRUCTION A U 1 $INGLE WALL 9/# DOUBLE WALL A U 3 LINED TRENCH A U 95 UNKNOWN AV 99 OTHER
C. MATERIAL AND A U 1 BARE STEEL A U 2 STAINLESS STEEL A U 3 POLYVINYL GHLORIDE (PYCIA U 4 FIBERGLASS PIPE
CORROSION A U 5 ALUMINUM A U 6 CONCRETE A U 7 STEELW/ COATING A U B 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE W/#FRP
PROTECTICN A U_S-@ALVANIZED STEEL A U 10 CATHOOKC PROYECTION A U 95 UNKNOWN A U 99 OTHER
D. LEAK DETECTION [7]1 AUTOMATICLINELEAKDETECTOR [ ] 2 LINETIGHTNESSTESTNG [ sm]mumrrgenmen [ e omven
’
V. TANK LEAK DETECTION .~
1 wisuat cmsc% 2 INVENTORY RECONCILIATION [ ] 3 VADOZE MONITORING [ ] 4 AUTOMATIC TANK GAUGING [ ] 5 GROUND WATER MONITORING
(] & tanx TesTing [} 7 INTERSTITIALMONTORING [ ] 91 NONE [ o5 unknown ) o9 omHER
V1. TANK CLOSURE INFORMATION
1. ESTIMATED DATE LAST USED (MO/DAY/YR) 2, ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF 3, WAS TANK FILLED WITH
UA\X‘,A ¢ SUBSTANCE REMAINING E— GaLtons INERTMATERIAL? VoS [ ] MO

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT

APPLICANTS NAME W W DATE
{PRINTED & SIGNATURE) . . "
L LA CJ é // é / ?;

LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY  THE STATE L.D. NUMBER IS COMPOSED OF THE FOUR NUMBERS BELOW / 4
COUNTY#  JURISDICTION # FACILITY # TANK #
STATE LD # L e LTI BT
PERMIT NUMBER PERMIT APPROVED BY/DATE PERMIT EXPIRATION DATE

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A, UNLESS A CURRENT FORM A HAS BEEN FILED.

FILE THIS FORM WITH THE LOCAL AGENCY IMPLEMENTING THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REGULATIONS

FORM B (12-04} FOROOMEB-RE



STATE OF GALIFORNIA
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B

COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH TANK SYSTEM.

MARK ONLY [] 1 NEW PerMIT [T 3 RENEWAL PERMIT [[T] & CHANGE OF INFORMATION [T ] 7 PERMAMENTLY GLOSED ONSITE
QONE ITEM D 2 INTERMWM PERMIT [] # AMENDED PERMIT D 6 TEMPORARY TANK CLOSURE Z 8 TANK REMOVED

DBAOR FACILITY NAME WHERE TANKS INSTALLED: (* R 7\ ) 47 i

1. ' TANK DESCRIPTION  COMPLETE ALL ITEMS - SPECIFY IF UNKNOWN

A, OWNER'S TANK L.D. % 6 B, MANUFACTURED BY: wﬁ-"/

C. DATE INSTALLED {MO/DAYYEAR) Wﬂ- D. TANK CAPACITY IN GALLONS: /,9 ‘é

1. TANK CONTENTS IF A-1 15 MARKED, COMPLETE ITEMC.

N /[2'1 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL ] a0t B. c. []'aftauAR [ ] = DEsEL ] & AviATION GAS
[ 7] 2 PETROLEUM (] so EmPTY jZéRooucr ) OPREMIUM : f::::':t [ 7 METHANOL
e[|
[] 3 GHEMICAL PRODUCT [] 5 unkNOwN [] 2 wasTe {1 2 LeapeD ] 95 OTHER ({DESGRIBE IN ITEM D. BELOW)
D. IF (A1} IS NOT MARKED, ENTER NAME OF SUBSTANGE STORED C.AS #:

I, TANK CONSTRUCTION  MARK ONE ITEM ONLY IN BOXES A, B, ANDC, AND ALL THAT APPLIES IN BOX D AND E

A. TYPE OF [] 1 poubLe waLL [[] 3 SINGLE WALL WITH EXTERIOR LINER [] o5 unkNowN

SYSTEM 1;2}‘/2 SINGLE WALL [) 4 SEcONDARY CONTAINMENT {YAULTED TANK) [] 99 oTHER
B. TANK [T 1 BaRE STEEL [7] 2 sTAanLESS STEEL Z],a FIBERGLASS [ ] 4 STEEL CLAD W/FIBERGLASS REINFORGED PLASTIC
.MATERIAL [1 & coNcReTE (] & POLYWINYL CHLORIDE [ | 7 ALUMINUM i ] 8 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE W/FRP

{PAmaryTank) [ ] o BRONZE [} 10 GALVANIZED STEEL [ ] 95 UNKNOWN [ #0 oTveR
[] 1 RuBBER LINED [[] 2 AKYD LINNG [C] 3 EPOXY uINING [T | 4 PHENOUG LINING
. |HL1I‘§ng [ & cLAss LINiNG (] & unueD 95 UNKNOWN [T ] 99 OTHER
1S LINING MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH 100% METHANOL ? YES . NO__.
D.CORROSION L] ! POLYETHYLENE WRAP ] 2 coating 3 VINYL WRAP [ | 4 FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
PROTECTION [ s catuoow ProTECTION [ ] 91 NOKE /Z/s; UNKNOWN ] 9 oTHER
; p—

E.SPILLAND OVEAFILL  SPILL CONTAINMENT INSTALLED (vEAR) LA/ F— OVERFILL PREVENTION EQUIPMENT INSTALLED (YEAR) {4/ AnrApfi A
IV. PIPING INFORMATION  circLE A 1F ABOVE GROUND OR U IF UNDERGROUND, BOTHIF APPLICABLE
A. SYSTEM TYPE 2/ suction A U 2 PRESSURE AU 3 GRAVITY AU 80 OTMER
8. CONSTRUCTION @ 1 SINGLE WALL A U 2 DOUBLE WALL A U 3 LINED TRENCH A U 95 UNKNOWN A U 99 OTHER
C. MATERIAL AND A U 1 BARESTEEL A U 2 STANLESS STEEL A U 3 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PV)A U 4 FIBERGLASS PIPE

CORROSION A U 5 ALUMINUM A U 6 CONCRETE A U 7 STEEL W/ COATING A U 8 100% METHANCL COMPATIBLE WIFRP

PROTECTION A U 9 GALVANIZED STEEL A U 10 CATHODIC PROTECTION A T05 UNKNOWN A Y 92 OTHER

3

D. LEAX DETECTION T AUTOMATIC LINE LEAKDETECTOR [ | 2 LINE TIGHTNESS TESTING ] W [Jee omHER

V. TANK LEAK DETECTION

31 visua cuecxﬁ 2 INVENTORY RECONCILIATION [ ] 3 VADOZE MONITORING [ | 4 AUTOMATIC TANK GAUGING [ ] § GROUND WATER MONITORING
(] & 7ank Testng () 7 NTERSTIALMONITORING [ 91 NONE ] o5 unxnowN (] s omER

Vi, TANK CLOSURE INFORMATION

1. ESTIMATED DATE L§ST USED (MO/DAYIYR) 2, ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF 3. WAS TANKFILLEDWITH g NO
SUBSTANCE REMAINING GALLONS INERT MATERIAL ? (3

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TQ THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, 15 TRUE AND CORRECT

e Jonsd [ ST aed ) 5/5/7@“

LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY  THE STATE L.D. NUMBER IS COMPOSED OF THE FOUR NUMBERS BELOW

!

COUNTY #  JURISDICTION # FACILITY # TANK #
STATELD# L) Dyl LTy Pl
PERKIT NUMBER PERMIT APPROVED BY/DATE PERMIT EXPIRATION DATE

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A, UNLESS A CURRENT FORM A HAS BEEN FILED,

FILE THIS FORM WITH THE LOCAL AGENCY IMPLEMENTING THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REGULATIONS

FOAM B [12:91) FOROCMB-RE



e R ot LR

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B

COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH TANK SYSTEM.

MARK ONLY [] 1 New perRMIT [T] 3 RENEWAL PERMIT [T] 5 cHANGE OF INFORMATION [] 7 PERMANENTLY CLOSED ON SITE
ONE ITEM [ ] 2 WNTERM PERMIT [] 4 AMENDED PERMIT [T] ¢ TEMPRORARY TANK CLOSURE ;2/3 TANK REMOVED

DBAOR FACILITY NAME WHERE TANK I NSTALLED: (P Rga/prgrna
L. TANK DESCRIPTION _ COMPLETE ALLITEMS — SPECIFY IF UNKNOWN

A OWNERS TANK LD.# 7, g B. MANUFACTURED BY:  {_ta .
C. DATE IWSTALLED (MODAYVEAR) | }”\L. O. TANK CAPACITY IN GaLLONS: &7/ .

. TANK CONTENTS IF A-1 iSMARKED, COMPLETE ITEMC.

A 1 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL ]aon B. c.,zr‘ﬂuﬂfﬁsﬂg?% E 3 DIESEL ] & AviaTioN GAs
{1 2 PeTROLEUM [] 80 EmpTY )2/1 PROGUCT (11 "J’SE&UM ] '; JGEATS:HE:‘ [} 7 METHANOL
LEADED u
] & cHeMicaL ProcucT [C] 95 unkNOWN (] 2 wasTe [_] 2 LEADED ™7 g9 OTHER (DESCRIBE IN TEM D. BELOW)

D. tF (A} IS NOT MARKED, EMTER MAME OF SUBSTANCE STORED

C.AS#:
Ill. TANK CONSTRUCTION  mARKONE \TEMONLY IN BOXES A, B, AND G, AND ALL THAT APPLIES INBOX D AND E
A TYPEOF [ 1 oousLe waLL [ ] 3 SINGLE WALL WITH EXTERIOR LINER (] 95 UNKNOWN ==
SYSTEM [Z 2 SINGLE WALL [] 4 SECONDARY CONTAINMENT {VAULTED TANK) [T] e omenr
B TANK {71 1 same sTeEL [} 2 sTAw.ESS STEEL 3 FIBERGLASS || 4 STEEL OLAD WrFIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
‘ MATERIAL [] s concreTe [ ] & POLYVINYL CHLORIDE |:] 7 ALUMINUM [] 8 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE WiFRP
{PimaryTank)y [ ) o sRONZE [] 10 GALVANIZED STEEL [ | 95 UNKNOWN {7 99 oTHER
[T] 1 aueser unED [ 2 AKYD LG [[] 3 EPOXY LINING [ ] 4 PHENOLIC LINING
C. 'NLT'smgH (1 5 alass LNING (] & unineo 95 UNKNOWN ] 99 oTHeR
1S LINING MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH 100% METHANOL ? YES __ NO__
D.CORROSION L) t POLVETHYLENE wRAr [ ] 2 COATING ] 3 vinvyL wraP [ ] 4 FIBEAGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
PROTECTION (] s CATHODIC PROTECTION [ 91 NONE g 95 UNKNOWN ] % omHeER
E. SPILL AND OVERFILL SPILL CONTAINMENT INSTALLED (YEAR)IAA.E OVERFiLL PREVENTION EGUIPMENT INSTALLED (YEAR) m’\"
W. PIPING INFORMATION  CIRCLE A IF ABOVE GROUND OR U iF UNDERGAOUND, BOTH IF APPLIGABLE
A. SYSTEM TYPE 1 SUCTION A U 2 PRESSURE AU 3 GRAVITY A U 99 OTHER
B. CONSTRUCTION  A{Y/ 1 SINGLE WALL A U 2 DOUBLE WALL A U 3 LINED TRENCH A U 95 UNKNOWN A U 99 OTHER N
C. MATERIAL AND A U 1 BARE STEEL A U 2 STAINLESS STEEL A U 3 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC)A U 4 FIBERGLASS PIPE
CORROSION A U § ALUMINUM A U 6 CONCRETE A U 7 STEEL W/ COATING A U 8 100% WETHANOL COMPATIBLE W/FRP
PROTECTION A U B GALVANIZED STEEL A U 10 CATHODIC PROTECTION @95 UNKNOWN A U 90 OTHER J

D. LEAK DETECTION ) ﬂ 1 AUTOMATIC LINELEAKDETECTOR [ | 2 LINE TIGHTNESS TESTING 13 %W}W&L [ e omen
V. TANK LEAK DETECTION

[C1 1 wvisuaL cHEck /ZT 2 INVENTORY RECONCILIATION [ ] 3 VADOZE MONITORING [T] & AUTOMATIC TANK GAUGING [] 5 GROUND WATER MONITORING

{—] 6 TANK TESTING [ | 7 INTERSTITIALMONITORING [ 7] 81 NONE ] o5 unknown [] 99 omHER
VI. TANK CLOSURE INFORMATION
1. ESTIMATED DATE LAST USED (MO/AY/YR) 2, ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF 3. WAS TANK FILLED WITH
SUBSTANCE REMAINING [0 _ 1O eauons meRTMATERIAL? Ve L] NOLA

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TAUE AND CORRECT

T T o7 ST //é/‘?ﬁ'

LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY  THE STATE 1.D. NUMBER 1S COMPOSED OF THE FOUR NUMBERS BELOW

COUNTY #  JURISDICTION # FACILITY # TANK #
STATE 104 (00 (L) [TLLD T
PERMIT NUMBER PERMIT APPROVED BY/DATE PERMIT EXPIRATION DATE
FORM B (7-91) THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A, UNLESS A CURRENT FORM A HAS BEEN FILED.

FOR0O34B-RS



STATE OF CALIFORNIA
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B

COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH TANK SYSTEM.

MARK oMLY [ 1 New peawmr [ ] 3 RENEWAL PERMIT [T 5 GHANGE OF INFORMATION [] 7 PERMANENTLY CLOSED ONSITE
ONE ITEM [ ] 2 INTERM PERMIT [] 4 AMENDED PERMIT [] & TEMPORARY TANK CLOSURE 8 TANK REMOVED

DBAOR FACILITY NAME WHERE TANK S INSTALLED:  (* b o virpy~ ‘:

[, TANK DESCRIPTION  COMPLETE ALL ITEMS - SPECIFY IF UNKNOWN

A, OWNER'S TANK 1.D.# i B. MANUFACTURED BY: W

C. DATE INSTALLED [MOMAY/NEAR) W D. TANK CAPACITY IN GALLONS: 2 K

. TANK CONTENTS IFA-1 ISMARKED, COMPLETE ITEM C.

A 7" MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL [} 4ou B. c. [ tefEouian 3 DIESEL {7 & AviATION GAS
[] 2 PETROLEUM [] 80 empry /Z( PRODUGT 1b SSE&BJED m : ?:TS:S;_L [ 7 ueTHanoL
[] 3 CHEMICAL PRODUCT [] 95 uNKNOWN [] 2 wasTE [[] 2 LEADED  [T] 99 OTHER (DESGRIBE IN ITEM D. BELOW)

D. IF A1) 1S NOT MARKED, ENTER NAME OF SUBSTANCE STORED C.AS#: ]

i, TANK CONSTRUCTION  MARKONE ITEMONLY IN BOXES A, B, AND G, AND ALL THAT APPLIES INBOX D ANDE

A. TYPE OF (1 1 oouste waw, [} 2 SINGLE WALL WITH EXTERIOR LINER ] s5 unknown
SYSTEM 2 SINGLE WALL [] 4 sccONDARY CONTAINMENT (VALLTEDTYANK) (_| 99 OTHER
B, TANK (] 1 eAREsTEEL [] 2 STAINLESS STEEL 3 FIBERGLASS [ | 4 STEEL CLAD W/ FIBERGLASS REINFORGED PLASTIC |
" MATERIAL [ 5 concRETE ] & POLYVINYL GHLORIDE" [ ] 7 ALUMINUM [} 8 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE W/FRP
(Primary Tank) (1 o eronze [] w0 eavawzep sTEEL [ ] 95 UNKNOWN [ s otheR |
1 AUBBER LINED [] 2 AKYD LINING s EPOXY LINING ] 4 PHENDLIC LINING
C. 'ﬁﬁ,‘ﬂgn (] s aLass LiNNG ] & unLNED ;Zf 95 unkNOwN  [] 98 OTHER
15 LINING MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH 100% METHANOL 7 YES __ NO__
D. CORROSION ) 1 poLYETHYLENE WRAP [ | 2 COATING [] s vinvt wraP [ ] 4 FIBERGLASS HEINFORCED PLASTIC
PROTECTION [] 5 cATHODIC PROTECTION [_| 91 NONE 95 UNKNOWN (] e omER
# I
E.SPILL AND OVERFILL  SPILL CONTAINMENT INSTALLED (YEAR) {AAlr~ OVERFILL PREVENTION EQUIPMENT INSTALLED (vEARy _ L AE~—
IV, PIPING INFORMATION  ciRcLE A IF ABOVE GROUND OR U IF UNDERGROUND, BOTH IF APPLICABLE
A, SYSTEMTYPE adi?1 suction A U 2 PRESSURE AU 3 GRAVITY A U 99 OTHER
B. CONSTRUCTION @_w SINGLE WALL A U 2 DOUBLE WaLL A U 3 LINED TRENCH A U 85 UNKNOWN A U 99 OTHER
C. MATERIAL AND A U 1 BARE STEEL A U 2 STANLESS STEEL A U 3 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE {(PVC)A U 4 FIBERGLASS PIPE
CORROSION A U 6 ALUMINUM A U 6 CONCRETE A U 7 STEEL W/ COATING A U 8 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE W/FRP
PROTECTION A U 9 GALVANIZED STEEL A U 10 CATHODIC PROTECTION A U 95 UNKNOWN A U 99 OTHER
D, LEAK DETECTION 1 AUTOMATICLINELEAKDETECTOR [ ] 2 LINETIGHTNESSTESTNG || 0 IOeiollll [ 09 otrien 7
V. TANK LEAK DETECTION
[J 1 wisuaL cHECK 2 INVENTORY RECONCILIATION [ | 3 VADOZE MONITORING [ ] 4 AUTOMATIC TANK GAUGING || 6 GROUND WATER MONITORING
[ 36 tank TesTing "] 7 INTERSTITIALMONITORING | ] 91 NONE [] 95 unknowN "] o9 oTHER

VI, TANK CLOSURE INFORMATION

1. ESTIMATED DATE LAST USED fMO/DAY/YR) 2, ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF 3. WAS TANKFILLEDWITH  yegq NO
u,\,\j}‘,\/ SUBSTANCE REMAINING GALLONS INEAT MATERIAL ? [

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY QERERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, 15 TRUE AND CORRECT

APPLICANTS NAME Z - D DATE
{PRINTED & SIGHATURE) \ é /6/754———

4
LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY  THE STATE L.D. NUMBER IS COMPOSED OF THE FOUR NUMBERS BELOW /
COUNTY #  JURISDICTION # FACILYTY # TANK #
swiew# (1] (L] [CCITTT
PERMIT NUMBER PERM|T APPROVED BY/DATE PERMIT EXPIRATION DATE

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A, UNLESS A CURRENT FORM A HAS BEEN FILED.

FILE THIS FORM WITH THE LOCAL AGENCY IMPLEMENTING THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REGULATIONS

FORM B (12:91) FOROOMB-RE
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UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE PLAN

* % % Complete according to attached instructionsg * * »*

Chaore

Business Name

1.

(D02

Business Owner

Code S

2. Site Address \O\&D\

Zip?ﬁjf&fﬂ%one /0 ‘?72"?/75—/

H

city Costio VJadley

qQ

3. Mailing Address P,?) : W

f

Phone 6/0 272?/ 7g/

City <M_Q]l/r\

Land Qwner

(o svonn—

94553

VIe

Stat

4.

City,

Address @DJ() 2 ‘600 L(

¥

5. Generator name under which tank will be manifested

2

EPA I.D. No. under which tank will be manifested (2L

-~

rev 3/92



10.

. Contractor ?“W\Q(ierT\,(SDX{%?PLLC;Q%Cﬂ/\__)

address Db / ((’ XL j’\(l/ﬁ(/&f, CIQ.? .
ey Saovment  Ca GUSD0_ mmonedDUY7-3UEY
License Type' qu ID# 7ZEAEQI?{

*Effective January 1, 1992, Business and Professional Code Section 7058.7 recquires prime contractors to also hold
Hazafdous Maste Certification issued by the State Contractors License Board. Indicate that the certificate has
been received, in addition, to holding the appropriate contractors License type.

Consultant fh)! /N

Address

City Phone

. Contact Person for Investigation

wame Rl Copurrett rit1e Kedodl lglfgﬂj?nmr*
howl sy a7

. Number of tanks being closed under this plan ﬁ[

Wﬁw {
Length of piping being removed under this plan 109

Total number of tanks at facility Q

State Registered Hazardous Waste Transporters/Facilities (see
instructions).

** Underground tanks are hazardous waste and must be handled **
as hazardous waste

a) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Transporter

" Name Envetseno ,—#&"L EPA I.D. No. CHDO0TH66 572
Hawler License No. (DO License Exp. Date 7/5//‘7755

Address XSS~ @LUM &»QUJ I
(:’jt(:ﬂ\,h/m@& state CA zip quso/

City

b) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Disposal Site

Name A0l EPA I.D. No.

Address

City State Zip

rev 3/92 -2 -



¢) Tank and Piping Transporter

Name 20N EPA I.D. No.
Hauler License No. License Exp. Date
Address

’ Ciﬁy State Zip

d) Tank and Piping Disposal Site

Name v/_DW EPA I.D. No.
Address
City State Zip

11. Experienced Sample Collector

Name ’f;i{a?) YY\ﬁi\r0U£>

Company Q[‘ém qg\ﬁ@/cﬁﬂmﬂz(\ﬁ

Address @D W &65L{

citY&M@&S& state O zip Q005 Phon/ 792}53(? gillal

12. Laboratory
<§f -
Name _cx @37 (ol e
address 680 @AMQWC ,Q E/
City @JM)@ZZ"/ % State Cj/g' Zip 97@65

State Certification No /252/63

13. Have tanks or pipes leaked in the past? Yes [ ] No L/{/

If ves, describe.

rav 3/92 - 7 -



14. Describe methods to be used for rendering tank inert

Dy re , D1k (& Per es

O PEP. LOCAL FIRE PEPT REQUWREMENTS

2%4 os7

Befdre tanks are pumped out and inert
must be flushed out into the tanks.
piping must then be removed.
plugged.

ed, all associated piping
All accessible associated
Inaccessible piping must be

The Bay Area Air Quality
local Fire and Building Departments, must also
removal permits.
explosion proof combustible gas meters to verify tank inertness.
is the contracto
meter on site to verify tank inertness.

Management District (771-6000), along with
be contacted for tank
Fire departments typically require the use of

it
r's responsibility to bring a working combustible gas

15. Tank History and Sampling Information
Tank Material to
be sampled Location and
Capacity Use History (tank contents, Depth of
(see instructions) soil, ground- Samples

water, etc.)

I W ATER PRESENT:

iF NE ]
waTER, PRSW

TR | v Groond H0

oatie Condack

Shproq.e g @ xR <7
= O

5-K. Unld Foel Sereg St I

L /e

Suprenmue fFoe {

glo e
waeake o\

5\‘5@‘ gk

S’(‘O{@wd,t 15 e

| _OMNE BAMPLE
BeLow EALCH
TARE, &R0
win 27 eF
ﬂk&ﬁuﬁ/
NATIVE SBLL
INTER FACE

ONE Shmirs
WAN 2 op
BAckFILL /

NATIVE DL
LNTERFACE

One soil sample must be collected fo
removed. A ground water sample must be collected should any
be present in the excavation.

cov 3/92

r every 20 feet of piping that is
ground vater



ﬂ

yan

 Excavated/Stockpiled Soil

“\\\\ i

Volume
(Estimated)

300 ¢y

Stockpiled Soilkxum

Sampling Pl

2 el o Farck S e
2! [ D \ r : " . i E (
—Pwvva—m Sereples—otl-be - Co\eckedd

*@ﬁ*ﬁ47mv%yh&éhm&%buéky&f&axﬁ_baﬁﬁiaﬂ

b o Mnoat v 16 Separel-Prazt-Sod/

1 _paretdnmanele. d

Gl N TENDED FOR REUSE on - 50E REQAWRES oNE
AR ATION) ARNT SfEE-3 172 DISPOSAL SAMPLIR G REGUUREMENTS AL,
gtockpiled seil must be placed on bermed plastic and must be

completely covered by plastic sheeting.

DUSCRETE 3AMPLE PCER Zﬂ&ﬁ?

BIFFER,

16. chemical methods and associated detection limits to be used
for analyzing samples

The Tri-Regional Board recommended minimum verification analyses

and practical quantitation reporting 1imits should be followed.

attached Table 2.

e

Contaminant EPA, DHS, or Other EPA, DHS, or Method
Sought Sample Preparation Other Analysis Detection
Method Number Method Number Limit
FUEL TANES )
. : e R .o m
TP 05 gin €015 Phelledd o Mg/
Gazolue sv20 Sb bg/L-
BTe X A = bOSD M
(prof toents gk So20 0-0050 My
56 e o9 L/l
AL Lead [efs (?z';‘to/"/“é}’{_’]-r—'—"“”“UP a,émg/léﬂ
WASTE™ o1 TANIK.: D.b2o th/l,/
N e go15 M [ECTFD
TPH-D - L. BESD . . oe e e = oot " h
Brex - occ |t TERE Tt o ¥e2e
TOE S .oom s s 5520 P
Huoe + - |. .. . SN gt or B2HO
SUOC » . . - ~ 1 - 22_70
metals . . e e e . ] leap or A
17. Submit Site Health and Safety Plan (See Instructions)

rev 3792



08/18/85  15:07 510 842 8379 CHEVRON U.5.4, donzso02
18, Slalubmit Worker's Compensation Certificate 751;'

"Naue. of Insurer 5"'&5&&) pt LANG

19. $ubpit Plot Plan (See Instructions)

P ,
20. E’n‘c:luse Pepesit (See Instructions)

21. :kap&ﬁt amy leaks er coatamination to thiz eoffice withie 5 days or
digogwary. The report shall be made on an Underground Storage Tank
5 ut;hm::.zed Ieak/Contamination Site Report form. (see Instructions)

22. :.t: a closyre report te this office within 60 days of the

JLemeval. This repert must contain all the information listed
]in iﬁm 22 of the instructions.

I del:larre. that to the best of my kneowledgs and belief the statepents and
infm:matlcn provided above aye correct and trius.

1 unferstand that information in addition to that provided above may be
needpd ' in order to obtain =an approval from the Department of
Eavi anmantal Health and that no work is to begin on this projact wntil
th.lsf plan iy approved.

I urJiersﬁand that any changes in Sesign, mat&r,lals wor aquipment will vaid
thig! plan i¥ prior approvel is not obtained. -

f
4 Herstand that a1l werk performed during thiz project will ke done in
compllidnce with all applicsble OSHA (Uccupational Safety and Bealth
Adnilnlsti-atlon) remiiredents concerning personnel health and safety. Y
understand that site and worker safely are solely the responsibllity or

the [property owner or his agent apd that this responsibility is nec
shared npr assumed by the County of Rlameda.

oncd T have raceived my stamped., accepbed closure plan, T will eontact
the ra:leci: Hazardous Naterials Specialint at leasy three woxking days in
adw ce of site work to aschedule the required inspecticns.

I

sigﬁa}:uxe of Ccntractcr

ﬁame (please type) \6\"1;;( L. SiOLCJQ
mate : é/ 2_0/ 95" -
sxgx}mture of LEFSOR
% ilam (pleasa type) RI-HARD B, G&REET"'T;;_ CHEVRON
s:u;matum W B, Bt ,

ina.;e b5 DT

rgv 309 ) - g -

TTAL P.82

Be-16—1995 B3 BGFM 518 842 8378 B8



LOP - CHANGE RECORD REQUEST FORM printed:

05/25/94

Mark out What Needs Changing and Hand to LOP Data Entry

(Name/Address changes go to Annual Programs Data Entry)
AGENCY # : 10000 SOURCE OF FUNDS: F SUBSTANCE: 8006619
StID : 642
SITE NAME: Hinkley Chevron #9-3356 DATE REPORTED : 06/22/89
ADDRESS : 19201 Center St DATE CONFIRMED: 09/01/84
CITY/ZIP : Castro Valley 94546 MOLTIPLE RPs : ¥

SITE STATUS

CASE TYPE: G CONTRACT STATUS: 4 PRIOR CODE:1C3 EMERGENCY RESP: -0-

RP SEARCH: S DATE COMPLETED: 12/11/92
PRELIMINARY ASMNT: C DATE UNDERWAY: 04/11/89 DATE COMPLETED: 04/11/89
REM INVESTIGATION: - DATE UNDERWAY: -0- DATE COMPLETED: =0=-
REMEDIAL ACTION: - DATE UNDERWAY: -0- DATE COMPLETED: -0-
POST REMED ACT MON:- DATE UNDERWAY: -0- DATE COMPLETED: -0-
ENFORCEMENT ACTION TYPE: 1 DATE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: 12/11/92
LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSID: 3,HSCAWG

CASE CLOSED: Y DATE CASE CLOSED: 05/25/94

DATE EXCAVATION STARTED : 09/01/84 REMEDIAL ACTIONS TAKEN: UK

RESPONSIBLE PARTY INFORMATION
RP#1-CONTACT NAME: Executor
COMPANY NAME: Dorothy A. Lorenzetti Trust
ADDRESS: P.o. Box 5004
CITY/STATE: San Ramon, Ca 94583

RP#2=-CONTACT NAME: Kenneth Kan
COMPANY NAME: Chevron U.s.a. Products Co.
ADDRESS: P.o. Box 5004
CITY/STATE: San Ramon, Ca 94583-0804

i ' INSPECTOR VERIFICATION:
NAME SIGNATURE DATE

DATA ENTRY INPUT:
Name/Address Changes Only Case Progresgs Changes

ANNPGMS LoP DATE Lor DATE




& Chevron

Chevron U.S.A. Products Company

October 15, 1993 2410 Camino Ramen
San Raman, CA 94583
PO, Box 5004 W
San Ramon, CA 94583~08g ;

Marketing Department Q
Mr. Scott Seery Phone 510 842 9500
Alameda County Environmental Health
80 Swan Way, Room 200
Oakland, CA 94621

£S:IIHY 81

Re: Chevron Service Station No. 9-3356
19201 Center Street, Castro Valley, CA 94546

Dear Mr. Seery :

Enclosed is the September 21, 1993 quarterly monitoring and sampling report from Groundwater
Technology, Inc. Also enclosed is a report from Chevron Research & Technology Company

(CRTC).

All monitoring wells with the exception of MW-2 were below the detection limit for total petroleum
hydrocarbons as gasoline (TPH-G), benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and xylenes (BTEX).

Well MW-2 had a single peak in the chromatogram that was in the gasoline range. Chevron
Research & Technology Company (CRTC) was asked to examine the chromatographs and report
their findings. CRTC identified the single peak as methanol which is used to prepare the sample.

In June of this year, Chevron requested closure based on the analytical data. To this date, Chevron
has not heard from your office regarding our request. Please inform me of your decision in
writing.

For additional information, please refer to the enclosed reports. If you have any questions or
comments, please feel free to call me at (510) 842-8752.

Sincerely,

Chevron U.S.A. Products Co.

Zwz

Kenneth Kan
Enginecr

LKAN/MacFile 9-3356R6
Enclosures

cc: Mr. Eddie So, RWQCB-S.F.Bay Region
2101 Webster Street, Suite 500, Oakland, CA 94612

Mr. Steve Willer
Chevron U.S.A. Products Co.



& Chevron

Chevran U.5.A. Products Company
November 24, 1993 2419 Camino Rarnon

San Ramon, CA 94583

PO Box 5004

San Ramon, CA 94583-0804

Marketing Department
Ms. Eva Chu Phone 510 B42 9500
Alameda County Environmental Health
80 Swan Way, Room 200
Oakland, CA 94621

Re: Chevron Service Station No. 9-3356
19201 Center Street, Castro Valley, CA 94546

Dear Ms. Chu:

All monitoring wells were below the detection limit for total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline,
benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and xylenes.
W

Chevron will cease all monitoring and sampling activities at this site which you verbally appratged
in a phone conversation that occurred on November 22, 1993, Chevron will not abandon the§g 12
wells until closure is granted. Chevron will proceed as described above unless directed otherggse.gp

—
For additional information, please refer to Groundwater Technology’s November 23, 1993 —g = 8
quarterly monitoring and sampling report. If you have any questions or comments, please feélw‘freg

to call me at (510) 842-8752. o
&
Sincerely, 0

Chevron U.S.A. Products Co.

Zrw

Kenneth Kan
Engineer

LKAN/MacFile 9-3356R7
Enclosures

cc: Mr. Eddie So
RWQCB-S.F.Bay Region
2101 Webster Street, Suite S00
Qakland, CA 94612

Mr. Steve Willer
Chevron U.S.A. Products Co.



40/15/83 00:39:22 From: Elizabeth A, Harvey To: Ken Kan Page 1 of 1

CHEVRON RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGY COMPANY
ANALYTICAL SCIENCES UNIT PROJECT SUMMARY

Projact No.: 55554 Requested by: K. Kan

Data initiated: 10-14-93 Location: CUSA Products

Date Completed: 10-15-93 P.0. Boyx 5004

Charge Code. TT13409 San Ramon, CA 94583
Phone: g842~8752

Prolect Descrption: Explain the presence of methanrol solvent in a TPH
chromatogram generated by Superior Precision Analytical labs from water
taken from MwZ2 at Chevron's Castro Valley., CA service station #9-~335%6.
Methanol was identified by Ms. E. A. Harvey as one of the peaks in the
chromatogram, but was not reported by the lab as an analyte.

Resulf: According to Superior FPrecision Analytical's documentation. the
chromatogram was generated by EPA SW-846 Method B8015-5030. The following
information is documented within those two methods.

Within Method BOD1S, Section 5.0 describes the preparation of reagents
used in the analysis. Sections 5.2 and S.3 describe the dilution of
standards with methanol to the approprigts concentraticn., Section 5.6
describes the addition of surrogate standards to the sample. The lab
chose to use bromaflucrchenzene as its surrogate standard. Section 7.4.1
allows the choice of Method 5030 (purge and trap) for the introduction of
the sample into the chromatogram.

Within Method 5030, Section 7.1.3 describes the preparation of solutions
for analysis which contain the reguired concentrations of calibration
standards and surrogate standards., This 1s the step 1n which the
methanol /bromoflucrobenzene surrogate solution is added to the water
sample prior to purging.

Typically, commercial labs report analyte concentrations and parcent
recovery of surrogate standards. They do not report the congcentration or
even the presence of the selvent used to dilute the standards.

Reported by E. A, Harvey

KKan

AWVerstuyft
EAHarvey
Tech.Files 300.6110
ECDfile
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Chevron
Chevron U.S.A. Products Company

v 2410 Camnino Ramon, San Ramon, Califorria « Phone {510} 842-9500
Marl Address PO Box 5004, San Ramon, CA 94583-0804
June 28, 1993

Mr. Scott Seery

Alameda County Environmental Health
80 Swan Way, Room 200

Qakland, CA 94621

Re: Closure Request
Chevron Service Station No. 9-3356
19201 Center Street, Castro Valley, CA 94546

Dear Mr. Seery :

This is a formal request from Chevron U.S.A. Products Company for site closure for Chevron
service station 9-3356 on 19201 Center Street in Castro Valley, California.

The current service station was constructed in 1960. During the construction of this station, three
steel underground storage tanks (6000 gal., 5000 gal., 2000 gal.) and one used oil tank (550 gal.)
was installed. The used oil tank was replaced in May 1983 with a 1000 gal. “thick-walled”
fiberglass tank. In December 1983, the station underwent a complete tank and line replacement
after a “gauged stick hole” was discovered by a probe test prior to a tank bottom protector
installation. The three steel tanks were removed and replaced in January 1984 by three 10000 gal.
double-walled fiberglass tanks. The steel product lines were replaced with fiberglass lines. Neither
the building nor the tanks have changed locations. The fiberglass tanks were placed in the same
tank cavity as the former steel tanks. A copy of Chevron’s data sheet on the type of tank installed 1s
cnclosed.

The present waste oil tank and product lines are tested annually. A copy of Chevron’s past tank test
results is enclosed. To this date, both the waste oil tank and product lines have consistently pass.

Prior 10 the station being built in 1960, the land was undeveloped. (Note : After reviewing
Chevron’s property records, it was assumed that the property was undeveloped. This assumption
was bascd on the absence of information on any existing structure previously occupying the site.)

Currently, the station is pumping approximately 111280 gal. a month. During the month of May,
the station has pumped 32082 gal. of supreme unleaded, 15000 gal. of mid-grade unleaded, and
64198 gal. of regular unleaded.

A map from the County of Alameda Public Works Agency showing the location of all nearby wells
is enclosed along with a computer print-out stating the address and type of well. The map also
shows necarby surface waterbodies,

No other agencics besides the County of Alameda Public Works Agency was checked. Currently,
the RWQCB-San Francisco Bay Region and Alameda County Environmental Health receives the
quarterly monitoring and sampling reports.



Page 2
Chevron Service Station 9-3356 Castro Valley
June 28, 1993

After reviewing the environmental files, there is no record of any free product or stained soil
encountered during the tank removal or replacement. A document in the file had stated that no
significant contamination was found

Based on the borings from Alton Geoscience October 31, 1989 Preliminary Investigation Report,
there appears to be no visible preferential pathways. Borings were drilled to a maximum depth of
45 fect which all three borings were later converted into 4 inch monitoring wells. A copy of this
report is enclosed.

Samples obtained from Alton Geoscience’s investigation shows nondetectable (ND) levels of total
petroleum hydrocarbons (TPH), benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and xylene (BTEX) in all sotl
samples with the exception of two samples from boring B-3. B-3 at 6.5 feet had only 5.8 ppm
TPH, and B-3 at 11.5 feet had 9.9 ppm TPH, 0.091 ppm benzene, 0.10 ppm ethylbenzene, and
0.49 ppm xylene. Boring B-3 was also ND for halogenated organic compounds.

Groundwater samples obtained over fifteen (15) quarterly monitoring and sampling events have
continuously shown nondetectable levels of total petroleum hydrocarbon as gasoline (TPH-G) and
BTEX. Only one sampling event detected 0.8 ppb toluene and xylene which is probably anomaly
since the latest sampling event shows ND. In addition, the previous thirteen quarters were ND for
these constituents. Also, the recommended limiting water quality goals for toluene and xylene is 42
and 17 ppb [taste and odor threshold (U.S. EPA : Federal Register, Vol. 54, No. 97. pp 22138,
22139), cited as justification for proposed Secondary Maximum Contaminant Levels],
respectively. Furthermore, according to Alton Geoscience’s May 30, 1989 work plan and October
31, 1993 report, the underlying formation is not considered a major groundwater basin and the
groundwater in this basin has limited use. A copy of Alton Geoscience’s work plan is enclosed
along with Groundwater Technology, Inc. June 14, 1993 quarterly monitoring and sampling
report.

Based on the information provided in this letter along with the past and present analytical results in
soil and groundwater, Chevron formally request closure of this site. Chevron would like a written
response to its request.

For additional information, please refer to the report. If you have any questions or comments,
please fecl free to call me at (510) 842-8732.

Sincerely,

Chevron U.S.A. Products Co.

Z w2

Kenneth Kan
Engineer
LKAN/MacFile 9-3356R5

Enclosures



cc: Mr. Eddie So
RWQCB-S.F.Bay Region
2101 Webster Street, Suite S00
Oakland, CA 94612

M. Steve Willer
Chevron U.S.A. Products Co.



Chevron
Chevron U.S.A. Products Company

v 2410 Camino Raman, San Ramon, California « Phone {510) 842-9500
Mail Address  PO. Box 5004, San Ramon, CA 94583-0804

(E]
-3
o
December 3, 1992 -
3
Mr. Scott Seery 2
Alameda County Environmental Health o
80 Swan Way, Room 200 -

Oakland, CA 94621

Re: Chevren Service Station No. 9-3356
19201 Center Street, Castro Valley, CA 94546

Dear Mr. Seery :

Enclosed is the quarterly groundwater monitoring and sampling report from Alton Geoscience
dated November 30, 1992,

All groundwater samples were nondetect (ND) for total petroleum hydrocarbon as gasoline (TPH-

G), benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and xylenes (BTEX). Depth to water ranged from 14.35 feet
to 19.25 feet.

If you have any questions or comments, please feel free to call me at (510) 842-8752.

Sincerely,

Chevron U.S.A. Products Co.

Z sz

Kenneth Kan
Engineer

LKAN/MacFile 9-3356R3

Enclosure

cc : Mr. Eddie So
RWQCB-S.F.Bay Region
2101 Webster Street, Suite 500
Qakland, CA 94612

Mr. Steve Willer
Chevron U.S.A. Products Co.
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Mail Address. PO Box 5094, San Ramon, A 945834804
LERLY N SR P . £
9’!;‘39}3\: {‘H %'!’.}

Marketing Department

November 8, 1991

Mr. Scott Seery

Alameda County Health Care Services
80 Swan Way, Room 200

Oakland, CA 94621

Re: Chevron Service Station #9-3356
19201 Center Street, Castro Valley

Dear Mr. Seéry:

Enclosed we are forwarding the Groundwater Monitoring Report dated November 1, 1991, pre-
pared by our consultant Alton Geoscience for the above referenced site. As indicated in the report,
ground water samples collected were analyzed for total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline
(TPH-G) and BTEX. No detectable concentrations of these constituents were reported. Depth to
ground water was measured at approximately 14.5 to 19.3-feet below grade, and the direction of
flow is to the southwest.

Alton Geoscience has evaluated the monitoring program at this site and has recommended a reduc-
tion in the sampling frequency from quarterly to semi-annually based on the consistently non-de-
tectable to negligible concentrations of TPH-G and BTEX.

Chevron typicaily samples ground water on a quarterly basis at their operating or former service
stations. However, a review of data for this site indicates that well sampling frequency modifica-
tion is justified for ground water monitoring. The California Water Quality Control Board
(CWQCB) ground water monitoring guidelines also support frequency changes for ground water
monitoring. CWQCB guidelines state that “Quarterly (ground water) monitoring is the maximum
sampling interval typically allowed when ground water contamination is present unless other ar-
rangements are made with the Regional Water Quality Control Board (RWQCB) staff.” RWQCB -
San Francisco Bay Region personnel have indicated that the Board will allow reduction of the sam -
pling frequency on a site-specific basis, if the frequency modification is justified by site conditions.

Thus, Chevron evaluates and recommends sampling frequency modifications by utilizing the fol-
lowing factors:

* reliability of the ground water quality analytic data,

* historic ground water and analytic data,

* information obtained during the subsurface investigation of the site,

* trend of the dissolved hydrocarbon concentrations in the wells or the consistent non-detectable
concentrations, and o

* the location of the wells in relation to the hydrocarbon source area(s)



November 8, 1991
Page 2
#9-3356 - Castro Valley

A review of data from the referenced site indicates the following:

* Three (3) monitor wells were installed in August, 1989 designated MW-1, MW-2 and MW-3,
Two (2) wells were installed in the areas that exhibited moderate concentrations of TVP in the
vapor phase from a soil vapor study performed in April, 1989. The third well was installed adja-
cent to the waste oil tank. Laboratory analysis of the soil samples collected from the drill cuttings
reported non-detectable to negligible concentrations of petroleum hydrocarbon contaminants.
Quarterly ground water monitoring was initiated at this site in November, 1989.

Monitor wells MW-1 and MW-3 have reported BTEX concentrations below the maximum contami-
nant levels (MCL’s) published by the Department of Health Services (DHS) for drinking water
standards since the initiation of the quarterly monitoring program. Monitor well MW-2 has consis-
tently reported non-detectable to negligible concentrations of BTEX since the initiation of the moni-
toring program.

Based on the ground water information collected over the last two (2) years, Chevron feels that
continued monitoring on a quarterly basis will not contribute any significant new information but
rather will merely generate a large quantity of redundant data. Chevron feels that a modification to
the sampling frequency is warranted at this time and has instructed its consultant to implement the
monitoring and reporting program defined below: .
L’ -
*Measure the ground water elevations in all wells on aét’lﬂannual basis during the second and
fourth quarters of each year A
*Obtain ground water samples for laboratory analysis from all wells on a semi-annual basis
during the second and fourth quarters of each year
*Submit a report to the appropriate regulatory agencies on a semi-annual basis 1o document
all ground water monitoring activity since the previous event

Chevron will initiate this sampling frequency modification at the time of the next sampling evm

under self direction unless otherwise informed by your office. .

If you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact me at (510) 842-9581.

( Very Truly Yours,
. SIA. INC,

(_‘,L\"ﬁ\
o (ot

Enclosure

cc: Mr Eddie So, RWQCB-Bay Area
Mr. W.T. Scudder
File (9-3356Q1)



ALAMEDA COUNTY

HEALTH CARE SERVICES o)
AGENCY =
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director , RAFAT A, SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT QF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Control Board

Division of Clean Water Programs

UST Laogal Quersight Program

80 Swan Way, Rm 200

Oakland, CA 94621

(510) 271-4530

November 2, 1992

Dear Sir:

The attached "Notice of Reimbursement” is not a bill. It is required
by our contract with the State Water Resouces control Board that we
send this letter to all responsible parties involved in a leaking
petroleum underground tank site. You fall into the following
category:

You (or your contractor/consultant) deposited funds for us to use
to oversee the tank removal followed by the cleanup. Your case
has been transfered to the Alameda County Local Oversight
Program. This will involve your being billed after the work has
been accomplished. It is directed to all responsible parties as
the law requires all operators and owners to be notified.

We will continue to work with you to resolve the site remediation in
progress.

If you still have any question please call this office at 271-4530 and
ask for the specialist noted in the attached notice.

Sincerely, (:;k%ﬂ%%p/ii_d/

Thdmas F. Peacock, Supervising HMS
Hazardous Material Division
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Chevron
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

v 2410 Camino Ramon, San Raman, California « Phone (415) 842-9500
Mail Address PO. Box 5004, San Ramon, CA 94583-0804

Marketing Operations
0. Maller
Manager, Operat:ans

3. L Paterson
Area Manager, Operations February 5, 19 91

C. G. Trimbach

Manager, Enginzenng

Mr. Rafat Shahid

Alameda County
Environmental Health

80 Swan Way, Room 200
Oakland, California 94621

Re: Chevron Service Station #9-3356
19201 Center Street
Castro Valley, CA

Dear Mr. Shahid:

Enclosed we are forwarding the Quarterly Groundwater Sampling
Report dated January 30, 1991, conducted by our consultant Alton
Geoscience, Inc., for the above referenced site. As indicated in
the report, no detectable hydrocarbon contaminants were present
in any of the monitoring wells.

The groundwater beneath this site has been sampled five (5) times
over the last eighteen (18) months. Benzene levels have remained
at or below the maximum contaminant level. Based on this data,
Chevron proposes to discontinue quarterly sampling and evaluate
the case for closure. A Site Closure Report will be forwarded

to you upon completion.

If you have any questions or comments please do not hesitate to
call Nancy Vukelich at (415) 842-9581

Very truly yours,
. Trimbach

c. G
Byk\r\\w
Naﬁav’tzfslich
cc: Mr. Lester Feldman

RWQCB-Bay Area
1800 Harrison Street

Suite # 700
£ akland, CA 94612
./]!(;3/

Mr. S.Aé.‘ @.{i}sr

Chevron Property Management Specialist



ALTON GEOSCIENCE, INC.

I L:j

January 30, 1991

Ms. Nancy Vukelich

Chevron U.S.A., Inc.

Post Office Box 5004

San Ramon, California 94583-0804 30-299

Subject: Quarterly Ground Water Monitoring Report
Chevron Station No. 9-3356
19201 Center Street
Castro Valley, California

Dear Ms. Vukelich:

In accordance with our agreement, Alton Geoscience, Inc.
transmits this Quarterly Ground Water Monitoring and Sampling
Report for Chevron Station No. 9-3356, located at

19201 Center Street, Castro Valley, California. Figure 1
shows the site location.

Monitoring and sampling of the ground water monitoring wells
was performed on September 27, 1990, in accordance with the
requirements and procedures of the California Regional Water
Quality Control Board, San Francisco Bay Region {RWQCB) and
local requlatory agencies.

FIELD PROCEDURES

Prior to purging and sampling the wells, the depth to ground

water in each well was measured from the top of casing to the
nearest 0.01 foot using an electronic sounder. Ground water

samples were also collected at this time and checked for the

presence of free product or sheen.

Ground water analytical samples were collected after more
than 3 casing volumes of ground water were purged from each
well. Each sample was collected using a clean bailer
(dedicated for each well), and then transferred to the
appropriate clean sample containers for delivery to a
california-certified laboratory following proper preservation
and chain-of-custody procedures. Purged ground water was
stored onsite in DOT-approved, 55-gallon drums until properly
disposed of offsite.

SAMPLING AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS
The results of the monitoring and laboratory analyses of the
ground water samples for this quarter, as well as the results

of previous quarterly monitoring and sampling events, are
summarized in Table 1. Based on the previous wellhead

1000 Burnett Avenue, Suite 140 « Concord, CA 94520 » (415) 682-1582 « Fax 682-8921

ood fLH



Ms. Nancy Vukelich 30-299
January 30, 1991
Page 2

elevation survey data and depth to water measurements
collected during this monitoring event, ground water
elevations and the general ground water flow at this site
were calculated, as shown in Figure 2.

No free product or sheen was noted in any of the ground water
gamples. The water sampling survey forms presenting the
results of the field activities and observations, as well as
the official laboratory reports and chain of custody records,
are included in Appendix A.

SCHEDULE

The latest quarterly sampling event was conducted on
January 16, 1991. R report presenting the results of the
field and analytical data is scheduled to be submitted in
March 193%1.

Copies of this report should be submitted to the following
agencies for their review:

Regional Water Quality Control Board
San Francisco Bay Region

1800 Harrison Street, 7th Floor
Oakland, California 94612

Alameda County Environmental Health

80 Swan Way, Room 200

Oakland, California 95827

Attn: Mr, Scott Seery
Please call if you have any questions concerning this report.
Sincerely,
ALTON GEOSCIERCE, INC.

Stepgan Rosen

Al Sevilla, R.C.E. 26392
Supervising Geologist Division General Manager

Enclosure

pw.93356
vct



November 28, 19349

Mz, John Randall
Chevron I, a,, Inc.

2410 Camino'Ramon
4

is in Toceipt of the October 31, 1989 Alton Geoscience,
B eliminarz Site Investigation Report submitted und
U.S.A., Inc, Cover dateqd November . 89,
Foilgwi

er Chevron
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Mr.
RE:

John Randall
19201 Center St.

Castro Valley
November 28, 1989
Page 2 of 2

Should you have any questions, please-contact the undersigned at
415) 271-4320.

By
aterials Specialist

smam

Rafat A. Shahid, Assistant Agency Director, Alameda County
Department of Environmental Health

Al Sevilla, Alton Geosciences, Inc.

Stephan Rosen, Alton Geosciences, Inc.

Bob Bohman, Castro Valley Fire Department

Howard Hatayawma, DHS

Lester Feldman, RWQCB

Gil Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney, Consumer and
Environmental Protection Division

Files



Chevran
Chevron US.A. Inc.

2410 Camino Ramon, San Ramon, California » Phone 1415) 842-9500
Mail Addross PO Box 5004, San Raman, CA 94583-0804

«

Marketing Operations
D. Moller

Manager, Opesations
S. L. Patierson November 6, [989

Area Manager, Operations

€. G. Trimbach

Manager, Engingering

Rafat Shahid

Alameda County

Environmental Health Department
30 Swan Way, Rm. 200

Qakland, CA 94621

Re: Chevron Service Station #93356
19201 Center Street
Castro Valley, California

Dear Mr. Shahid:

Enclosed is a copy of the Site Investigation Report dated October 31, 1989, conducted
by our consultant, Alton Geoscience, Inc. for the above referenced site.

As indicated in the report, low levels of hydrocarbon contamination were detected
in the soils and groundwater below the site, As recommended by Alton, Chevron will
begin quarterty sampling of the groundwater. This information will be used to direct
appropriate future actions.
If you have any questions please contact John Randall at (415) 842-9625.
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information contained in the attached
report is true and correct and that any recommended actions are appropriate under
the circumstances to the best of my knowledge.

Very truly yours,

C. G. TRIMBACH

By %M
John Randall, Engineer

JMR /em:QT5-34
Enclosure

cc: California Regional Water Quality
Control Board - SF Bay Region
111 Jackson St., Rm, 6040
Qakland, CA 94607



ALAMEDA COUNTY i
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Directar

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
. Hazardous Materials Program

80 Swan Way, Rm. 200

Qakiand, CA 94621

415) 271-4320

July 17, 1989

Mr. John Randall

Chevron U.S8.A., Inc,

2410 Camino Ramon

P.0. Box 5004

San Ramon, CA 94583-0804

RE: SITE ASSESSMENT WORK PLAN PROPOSAL: CHEVRON STATION #9-3356
19201 CENTER ST., CASTRO VALLEY

Dear Mr. Randall:

Oour office has reviewed the May 30, 1989 Alton Geoscience, Inc.
workplan, as amended July 11, 1989, for the imnitial subsurface
investigation to be conducted at the referenced site. This workplan,
as amended, has been approved. Please notify this office when you are

scheduled to begin work at the site.

Should you have any questions, please contact Scott Seery, Hazardous
Materials Specialist, at 415/271-4320,

Sincerely,

N s

Eica Sh
rRafat’ A. Shahid, Chief
Hazardous Materials Division

RAS :S08 :mam

cc: Al Sevilla, Alton Geoscience, Inc.
Bob Bohman, Castro Valley Fire Dept.
Howard Hatayama, DHS
Scott Hugenberger, RWQCEB
Gil Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney, Consumer and
Environmental Protection Divigion
Scott Seery, Alameda County Hazardous Materials Division

Files
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ALTON GEOSCIENCE, INC.

July 11, 1989

Mr. Scott Seery

Hazardous Materials Specialist

Hazardous Materilals Division

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency

80 Swan Way, Room 200

Oakland, CA 94621 30-030

Subject: Responses to Comments
Site Assessment Work Plan Proposal
Chevron Station 9-3356
19201 Center Street
Castro Valley, California J

Dear Mr. Seery:

Alton Geoscilence, Inc. is pleased to submit this
letter in response to your guestions and comments
on the Work Plan Proposal for the site
investigation, we prepared on May 30, 1989 for
Chevron Station 9-3356 located at 19201 Center
Street in Castro Valley, California. Qur responses
to your comments, dated July 3, 1989, should be
incorporated as an addendum to the Work Plan
Proposal.

Question 1 Response: Upon completion of ground
water monitoring well installation, Alton
Geoscience will survey the location and elevation
of the three wells in reference to an established
benchmark or common datum to the nearest 0.01 foot.
The survey data will be used in determining the
ground water level, flow direction, and hydraulic
gradient.

Question 2 Responge; The depth of ground water at
each well will be measured using an electronic
sounding device or equivalent from the top of the

well casing after well survey has been completed. e Ql o
%}R S ‘{g% ol Gt
VW"z (w{ “{:\\ T

it
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1170 Burnett Avenue, Suite S * Concord, CA 94520 » (415) 682-1582



Mr, Scott Seery
July 11, 1989
Page 2

The water level elevation will be determined using
the results of the well survey and the electronic
sounding measurement.

Question 3 Response: Well development methods will
include; (1) a calculation of well casing volume,
{2) surging action to bring any disrupted sands and
silts (which settle into the well immediately
following the drilling and well construction) into
suspension, (3) bailing to remove sediments brought
into suspension during the surging, and (4) purging
the well of 5 to 10 casing volumes, or until the
water is clear, (if possible). During purging,
specific conductance, temperature, and pH
measurements will be collected to ensure that the
well water is representative of the aquifer before
sample collection.

Question 4 Response: If apparent soil
contamination is encountered during drilling in the
unsaturated zone, the Field Geologist will collect
samples appropriately, independent of any previous
samples which may have been below "established
action established levels".

Ouestion 5 Regponse: During sampling, the
Geologist will field screen the so0il samples using
a Gas Tech Meter {a device that is calibrated with
hexane and detects volatile compounds}. The Gas
Tech meter provides two wvalues of measurement:
concentration of volatile organic compounds in
parts per million (ppm) as hexane, and lower
explosive limits (LEL) expressed as percent oxygen.

Question & Response: Alton proposes to install
three ground water monitoring wells to determine
the ground water flow direction and hydraulic
gradient. If information and results from this
initial investigation is not adequate to determine
the nature and extent of contamination, additional
soil borings and monitoring wells may be required.
If soil or ground water contamination is suspected



Mr. Scott Seery
July 11, 1989
Page 3

to extend past the downgradient well, or outside of
the site investigation area, additional
borings/wells may also be proposed to further
characterize the extent of a contaminant plume.

Any additional site characterization work required
will be included as recommendations in the site
investigation report.

We trust that the above responses meet your
satisfaction as addendum to the Work Plan Proposal.
If there are any question or comments, please call
us. Upon receipt of your written approval on the
Work Plan Proposal, as amended, we will proceed
with the site investigation.

Sincerely,

ALTON GEOSCIENCE INC.

g/’tt\ (/ LL/)A.( l[:n’—

(AQA r{_ /\_, a8
Cherie C. D Andrea

Project Geologis

1l Sevilla
Operations Manager

AS:skg

cct Mr. Scott Hugenberger
Regional Water Quality Control Board
San Francisco Bay Region
1111 Jackson Street, Room 6040
Oakland, California 94607

Mr., John Randall

Chevron U.S.A., Inc.

2410 Camino Ramon

P.0O. Box 5004

San Ramon, California 94583-0804



Y wALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVItL_S

P

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIROMNMENTAL HEALTH
Hazardous Materials Program

80 Swan Way, Rm. 200

Oakland, CA 94621

July 3, 1989 @18} 271-4320

Mr. Al Sevilla

Alton Geoscience, Inc.
1170 Burnett Ave., Suite g
Concord, CA 94520

RE: SITE ASSESSMENT WORK PLAN PROPOSAL: CHEVRON STATION 9-3356,
19201 CENTER STREET, CASTRO VALLEY

Dear Mr. Sevilla:

This letter is in response to our review of the Alton Geoscience, Inc.
proposed work plan for the investigation of subsurface contamination
at the referenced site as submitted under cover May 30, 1989,

This work plan may be approved for the first stages of site contami~
nant assessment provided the following issues are resolved:

1) Provide a discussion regarding plans to survey groundwater
wells to an established bench mark to within 0.01 foot;

2) Discuss water level measurement procedures;

3) Discuss well development methods and criteria for determining
development adequacy;

4) Provisions should be made to collect and analyze soil samples
where apparent contamination (eg., odor, discoloration, and/or
elevated instrument readings) is noted during drill advance-
ment, independent of any previous samples which may have been
below "established action levels;"

5) So0il samples should be field-screened using flame or photo
ionization detectors (FID or PID);

6) It is unlikely that three (3) wells will sufficiently define
the "extent of subsurface contamination,” as is indicated
at the bottom of page 4 of the current proposal.



Mr. Al Sevilla

Alton Geoscience, Inc.

RE: 19201 Center St.

Castro Valley

July 3, 1989 _
page 2 of 2 -

Please submit an amended work plan proposal which adequately addresses
the previous list of items. Should you have any questions, please
cantact Scott Seery, Hazardous Materials Specialist, at 415/271-4320.

Sincerely,

Cf;é%bb ,6QZ¢Q%A,34E%§5V”

Bﬂ/nafat A. Shahid, Chief
Hazardous Materials Division

RAS:508 :mam

cc: John Randall, Chevron U.8.A., Inc.
Bob Bohman, Castro Valley Fire Dept.
Howard Hatayama, DHS
Scott Hugenberger, RWQCB
Gil Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney, Consumer and
Environmental Protection Division
gcott Seery, Alameda County Hazardous Materials Division

Files
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ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION
80 SWAN WAY, ROOM 200
OAKLAND, CA 94621
PHONE NO. 415/271-4320

UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE/MODIFICATION PLANS

Business Name CA@V‘W\ A&M
Business Owner C/\.W VAL e

. 8Site Address | 4201 (e Aan. o)f'

city Cadho Valley zip _______ Phone _A/A

Mailing Address _gAme A, ML&!M
City zip Phone

Land Owner Mﬂﬁz Loe_s

Address &ﬂ_ﬁoﬂ_h-@ﬂdm City, State _ca . zip 943593
EPA I.D. Noo (AC 000 17486
contractor Lleldor /oot~ [3tclolps
Address m_}__ﬁ_&ﬁ__cm,& # 53
city L. /M Chgede Phone _ 930~ bl bt
‘License Type ¢ _H32103

Consultant MM\J -/fzoz\

Address _/>70. e s a2l

¢
City ﬁzm QMQ Phone 409 _995-5535
sy g 347

e

Gl 5
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8. Contact Person for Investigation

Nane _Q%guzzégg, Cx/ar?_ Title CAiéytdm {bméézggg___

Phone ¥ Y4Y2-9103

9. Total No. of Tanks at facility _

10. Have permit applications for all tanks been submitted to this
office? Yes [+«] No [ ]

11. State Registered Hazardous Waste Transporters/Facilities

a) Product/Waste Tranporter

Name A/ A EPA I.D. No.
Address
City State Zip
b) Rinsate Transporter
Name _Sosiedo s ' . EPA I.D. No. CAD 009 Y6392
Address _Q) S S Pacr 134t
city Ruéhretres state ca " zip __99F0/

¢) Tank Transporter

Name SAme __ as ARoVE EPA I.D. No.

Address

City State Zip

d) Tank Disposal Site

Name SAme A5 ALove EPA I.D. No.
Address
City State _______ Zip
e) Contaminated Soil Transporter
Name _AMA EPA I.D. No.
Address
City State Zip




12. Sample Collector
Name V?’lﬂr“?f) ADAMS
Company BIA;uf’ "J—Pr' L\

A)

address _[370 T //7 = # Sos .
City _S&M o 1e State ca 2ip 45/22 Phone %23 7o - 55325

13. Sampling Information for each tank or area

Tank or Area Material Location
sampled & Depth
Capacity Historic Contents
(past 5 years)
/o000 © o lead r‘c:}u/A"‘ Setl | SAmpler  Eack
/
fjo oo @ Degu/.q.r Lea el Evd oF 1avk
4
fooo® Supreme  uN leadd where NA*we
/ £ .
Loy { rnce +,\' tRe
Sco waste ol

/

,I:npor-h AP . N

14. Have tanks or pipes leaked in the past? VYes [ ] Yo [ ]
If yes, describe. el koD

15. NFPA methods used for rendering tank inert? Yes [/]/ No [ ]

If yes, describe. Dru‘ 1< |S _ thg Dec jpo® ?A/ém)

:LF Need, lales vl s e L!%u‘u_fo A)I'/’f‘p, ??rJ

An explosion proof combustible gas meter shall be used to verify
tank inertness.

16. Laboratories
Name Sep voa | ol QI8 3CY=9222

v [ﬂ"q ) Ceaspean e Do
Address 8 KL
city lgea)u)gn; 013‘;}* state /4 zip _9¥063

State Certification No. —lﬂs

-3 -




Name of Insurer Lﬂ?g*f° F;vaS\ \

17. Chemical Methods to be used for Analyzing Samples
Contaminant EPA, DHS, or Other EPA, DHS, or
Sought Sample Preparation Other Analysis

P Method Number Number
N EPA 4020
Greso\ine

TPAY -BT X E
"{gl Submit Site Safety Plan
19. Workman’s Compensation: Yes ng No [ 1
Copy of Certificate enclosed? Yes ;%j No [ ]

WS

/40. Plot Plan submitted? Yes/(?{ No [ ]

21. Deposit enclosed? Yes [] No [ ]

22. Please forward to this office the following information
within 60 days after receipt of sample results.

a) Chain of Custody Sheets

b) Original Signed Laboratory Reports

c) TSD to Generator copies of wastes shipped and received

d) Attachment A summarizing laboratory results



I declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the statements
and information provided above are correct and true. I understand
that information in addition to that provided above may be needed in
order to obtain an approval from the Department of Environmental
Health and that no work is to begin on this project until this plan is
approvead. )

I understand that any changes in design, materials or equipment will
void this plan if prior approval is not cbtained.

I understand that all work performed during this project will be done
in compliance with all applicable OSHA {Occupational Saftey and Health
Administration) requirements concerning personnel and safety.

I will notify the Department of Environmental Health at least two (2)
working days (48 hours) after approval of this closure plan in advance
to schedule any required inspections. I understand that site and
worker safety are solely the responsibility of the property owner or
his agent and that this responsibility is not shared nor assumed by
the County of Alameda.

Signature of Contractor

Name (please type)

Signature

Date

Signature of Site Owner or Operator

Name (please type) Loonnie houu's (l’hgw,ﬁm éggzgt}

<

Signature 3\

Date Lfri'ézéb"ffz




NOTES:

Any changes in this document must be approved by this Department.

Any leaks discovered must be submitted to this office on an
underground storage tank unauthorized leak/contamination site
report form within 5 days of its discovery.

Three (3) copies of this plan must be submitted to this Department.
One copy must be at the construction site at all times.

After approval of plan, notification of at least two (2) working
days (48 hours) must be given to this Department prior to removal
of tank(s).

A copy of your approved plan must be sent to the landowner.
Triple rinse means that:

a) Final rinse must contain less than 100 ppm of Gasoline (EPA
method 8020 for soil, or EPA method 602 for water) or Diesel
(EPA method 418.1). Other methods for halogenated volatile
organics (EPA method 8010 for soil, EPA method 601 for water)
may be required. The composition of the final rinse must be
demonstrated by an original or facsimile report from a labora-
tory certified for the above analyses.

b) Tank interior is shown to be free from deposits or residues
upon a visual examination of tank interior.

c) Tank should be labelled as "tripled rinsed; laboratory :
certified analysis available upon request" with the name and
address of the contractor.

If all the above requirements cannot be met, the tank must be
transported as a hazardous waste.

7.

Any cutting into tanks requires local fire department approval.



UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE/MODIFICATION PLANS

ATTACHMENT A
SAMPLING RESULTS

Tank or Contaminant Location & Results
Area Depth (specify units)




STRUC

Address at which cleosure or modification is taking place.

0

This number may be obtained from the State Department of Health
Services, 916/324-1781.

6, CONTRACTOR
Prime contractor for the project.

Liat professional consultants here.

(o] c
Persone who areicollecting sanmples.

G FO I0

Historic contents - the principal product{s) used in the last
5 years. :

Material sampled - i.e., water, oil, sludge, soil, etc.

6
Laboratories used for chemical and geotechnical analyses.
17, CHEMICAL METHODS:

All sample collection methods and analyses should conform to EPA
or DHS methoda.

Contaminant - Specify the chemical to be analyzed.

aration Method er - The means used to prepare
the sample prior to analyses ~ i.e., digestion techniques,
solvent extraction, etc. Specify number of method and
reference if not an EPA or DHS method.

thod er - The means used to analyze the
sample -~ i.e., GC, GC-MS, AA, etc. Specify number of
method and reference if not a DHS or EPA method.

Method Numbers are available from certified laboratories.

A plan outlining protective eguipment and additional special-
ized personnel in the event that significant amount of hazard-
ous materials are found. The plan should consider the availa-
bility of respirators, respirator cartridges, self-contained
breathing apparatus (SCBA) and industrial hygienists.

- 8 -



19. ATTACH COPY OF WORKMAN'’S COMPENSATION

rev.
mam

The plan should consists of a scaled view of the facility at which
the tank(s) are located and should include the following
information:

a)
b)
c)
da)

e)

f)
g)
h)
i)
})

Scale

North Arrow

Property Line

Location of all Structures

Location of all relevant existing equipment including tanks and
piping to be removed

Streets

Underground conduits, sewers, water lines, utilities
Existing wells (drinking, monitoring, etc.)

Depth to ground water -

All existing tanks in addition to the ones being pulled

9/88
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| STATE P.0. BOX 807, SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94101-0807 RECE‘VED

COMPENSATION oy e

INBURANCSE

FUND  cerviricATE OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANGE" PN WrST BUILDERS
OLTC3ER 13, 1988 poLICY NUmBER: ~ 7 1~83 UNIT 00014%¢

CERTIFICATE ExpiRES: 10=1+-89

COUNTY GF ALAMEDA
SUILDING INSPECTION DEPT
397 ELMHURST ST, ROOM Tu1
HAYWARD

LA 94544

L.

i This is to certify that we have issued a valid Workers” Compensation insurance policy in a form approved by the California
: Insurance Cammissioner to the employer named ‘betow for the pglicy period indicated. .

& _
£ .

This policy is not subject ta cancellation by the Fund except upon ten days' advance writien notice 1o the emplovyer.
We will aléo give you TEN days’ advance notice should this policy be cancelled prior to its normal expiration.

This certificate of insurance is not an insurance policy and does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the
policies listed herein. Notwithstanding any requirement, term, or condition of any contract or other document with
‘respect to which this certificate of insurance may be issued or msy pertain, the insurance afforded by the policies

. described herein is subject to all the terms, exclusions and conditions of such policies.

3-—-—-- - P N N 1‘2 -~ . Y - o
is ,g
T P T IS AN
L o eweoves TR
:‘I .: [_ | ' v =..;‘; :‘ s ,‘ .
i GOLDEN WEST BUILDERS, INC ,
L 2363 aoUL:vAsa c:acne 9103 .-
ST AN sr:a;u B w0

.. CA! 96595 LU

L

SCIF 10262 [REV. 10-06} COPY FOR INSURED'S FILE © OLD 262A
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. ducrsb'd herein is subject to all the terms, exclusions. and condmons of such policies.

STATE P.0. BOX 807, SAN FRANCISCO, CA 941010807 RECEIVED

COMPENSATION P
INSURANCE

FUND cermiricate oF workers' COMPENSATION INSURANCE™ "M NTST BUILDERS

GCTC3ER 13, 1983 poLICY NuMBER: 7188 UNIT 00014%:
CERTIFICATE EXPIRES: 10-1-89

SUNTY OF ALAMEDA

SUILDING INSPECTION VEPY

399 TLMHUPST ST, ROODM 1

HAYWARD

CA 74544 '

L

This is to certify that we have issued 3 valid Workers’ Compensation insurance policy in a form approved by the California
insurance Commissioner to the employer named betow for the pqlicy peripd indicated. PR, -

*

This policy is not subject to cancellation by the Fund except upon ten days’ advance written notice 1o the employer.
We will alio give you TEN days’ advance notice should this policy be cancelled prior to its normal expiration.

This certificate of insurance is not an insurance policy and does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the
policies listed herein. Notwithstanding any requirement, term, or condition of any contract or other document with
respect to which this certificate of insurance may be issuad or may pertain, the insurance aﬂorded by the policies

CPRESIDENY o0

mo)cm»%r e .
Cqs’*’ﬂJ UK}/V dip |

EMPLOYER

2’363 BOUL!—?%MI

HALNDT R
" CAY £'73

L ' o B e
SCIF 10862 (REV. 10-38) * COPY FOR INSURED'S PILE - ' V3 OLD ga2A
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ALTON GEOSCIENCE, INC.

May 30, 1989

Mr. Scott Seery

Hazardous Waste Specialist

Alameda County Health Care Services

Department of Environmental Health

80 Swan Way, Room 200

Oakland, California 94621 30-030

Subject: Work Plan for Site Investigation
Chevron Station %-3356
19201 Center Street
Castro Valley, California

Dear Ms. Seery:

On behalf ¢of Chevron U.S.A., Inc., enclosed is the
work plan for the conduct of a site investigation
at Chevron Station 9-3356, located at 19201 Center
Street, Castro Valley, California for your review,.
The work plan was developed based on: (1) your
letter to Chevron U.S$.A. dated May 18, 1989, and
(2} our subsequent telephone conversations.

A copy of the work plan has been forwarded to the
San Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Control
Board (RWQCB) to the attention of Mr. Scott
Hugenberger for their review. Please call me at
(415) 682-1582 or Mr. John Randall of Chevron
U.S.A, at (415) 842-9625 if you have any questions.

We will proceed with the conduct of the preliminary
site investigation upon receipt of written approval
of the work plan.

Sincerely,

ALTON GEOSCIENCE, INC.

e —
Al Sevilla, P.E.
Operations Manager

it
= Ea
b 58

1170 Burnett Avenue, Suite S « Concord, CA 94520 ¢ (415) 682-1582



Mr. Scott Seery
May 30, 1989
Page 2

cc:

Mr. Scott Hugenberger

Regional Water Quality Control Board
San Francisco Bay Region

1111 Jackson Street, Room 6040
Oakland, California 94607

Mr. John Randall

Chevron U.S5.A., Inc.

2410 Camino Ramon

P.0O. Box 5004

San Ramon, California 94583-0804
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES D

(=
AGENCY =
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director ,

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Hazardous Materials Program
80 Swan Way, Rm. 200

May 18, 1989 Qakland, CA 94621

@418)  271-4320

Mr. Don Moller

Chevron U.S.A., Inc.

2410 Camino Ramon

P.O. Box 5004

San Ramon, CA 94583-0804

RE: SOIL VAPOR ANALYSIS, CHEVRON STATION #9-3356, 19201 CASTRO VALLEY
BLVD., CASTRO VALLEY; REQUEST FOR SITE ASSESSMENT

Dear Mr. Moller:

Our office has completed a review of the April 11, 1989 EA Engineer-
ing, Science, and Technology, Inc. report submitted to this office
under cover dated May 5, 1989. This report describes the investi-
gation process and presents the results of a soil vapor contaminant
assessment conducted on March 2, 1989 at the referenced site.

The noted soil investigation identified total volatile hydrocarbons
(TVH) in vapor phase at elevated concentrations (< 830 ppm) near the
southwestern ends of both the tank cluster and dispensing island.
Observations made by Chevron personnel in September 1984 of a hole in
the bottom of at least one of the tanks, in conjunction with the
evidence provided in cited report, would indicate that a release of
product has likely occurred. Consequently, these indicators (ie.,
elevated vadose vapors and observed hole in tank) are classified by
the Regional Water Quality Control Board - San Francisco Bay Region
(RWQCB) as evidence of a "confirmed release."

Due to this site's "confirmed release" status, additional investi-
gative work must be performed to further define the extent of
vertical and lateral impact upon groundwater and soils resulting from
the noted product release. The information gathered by this
investigation must be used to determine an appropriate course of
action to remediate the site. This site assessment should be
conducted in accordance with the RWQCB Staff Recommendations for
Initial Evaluation and Investigation of Underground Tanks. The major
elements of such an investigation are summarized in the attached

Appendix A.

In order to proceed with a site investigation, you should obtain
professional services from a reputable engineering/geotechnical
consulting firm. The responsibility of your congultant is to submit



Mr. Don Moller

Chevron U.S.A., Inc.

RE: 19201 Castro Valley Blvd.
Castro Valley

May 18, 1989

Page 2 of 2

for review a proposal outlining planned activities pertinent to
meeting the criteria outlined in this letter and the attached
Appendix A. Once the site assessment has been completed, a technical
report summarizing site related activities and conclusions must be
submitted to this office and the RWQCB. All reports and proposals
must be submitted under seal of a California-Certified Engineering
Geologist, California-Registered Geologist, or California-Registered
Civil Engineer.

This office will oversee the site assessment for the referenced site.
This oversight will include ouxr review and comment on work proposals,
and technical guidance on appropriate investigative approaches.
However, the issuance of monitoring Wwell installation permits will be
through Zone 7. The RWQCB may choose to-take over as lead agency if
it is determined following the site assessment that there has been a
supbstantial impact upon groundwater.

Please submit a Site Assessment proposal within 30 days of the
receipt of this letter. Accompanying this proposal must be a check
totalling $831 to help defer the cost of our review of this plan and
our oversight of the remediation process. This check should be made
out to the County of Alameda. A copy of this proposal should also be
sent to the RWQCB (Attn: Scott Hugenberger)} for their review.

If you-have any questions, please call Scott Seery, Hazardéus
Materials Specialist, at 415/271-4320.

Sincerely,

;.Z/c-/A-JL/U

Rafat A. Shahid, Chief
Hazardous Materials Program

RAS : 508 :mam

cc: Andrina Meier, Chevron
John Randall, Chevron
Howard Hatayama, DHS
Scott Hugenberger, RWQCB
Bob Bohman, Castro Valley Fire Dept.
Gil Jensen, Alameda County District Attorney, Consumer and
Environmental Protection Division
Al Sevilla, Alton Geoscience
gcott Seery, Alameda County Hazardous Materials Program
Files:

Enclosure



AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION &
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.

LICENSE # 702214
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TERRI STACK

567 EXCHANGE COURT [510) 447-2484
LIVERMORE, CA 84550 CFAX (S510) 447-9178





